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INTRODUCTION

The Health Behaviour in School-aged Children (HBSC) Survey is a cross-national research study
conducted in collaboration with the WHO Regional Office for Europe and runs on a 4-year
cycle. In 2010, Ireland participated for the fourth time in the HBSC Survey. The overall aims of
the study are to gain new insight into, and increase our understanding of, young people’s health
and well-being, health behaviours and their social context. HBSC collects data on key indicators
of health, health attitudes and health behaviours, as well as the context of health for young
people. The study is a school-based survey, with information collected from students through
self-completion questionnaires in classrooms. HBSC Ireland is funded by the Department of
Health. Further information on the international HBSC study can be found at www.hbsc.org.

The most recent HBSC Ireland (2010) dataset comprises 16,060 school children from 3rd

Class in primary school to 5th Year in post-primary school. In total, 256 schools across Ireland
participated in the survey. The methods employed comply with the international HBSC protocol
and are detailed in the national report from the 2010 survey (see www.nuigalway.ie/hbsc/
documents/nat_rep_hbsc_2010.pdf).

FOCUS OF THIS REPORT

This short report provides a brief analysis of the 2010 HBSC Survey data on nutritional

behaviours among school children aged 10-17 years in Ireland. The questions analysed for

school children are presented by age, gender and social class for the following indicators:
B Breakfast consumption - weekdays (see Tables 1-8).

Breakfast consumption - weekends (see Tables 9-16).

Fruit consumption (see Tables 17-24).

Vegetable consumption (see Tables 25-32).

Sweets (candy or chocolate) consumption (see Tables 33-40).

Coke or other soft drinks that contain sugar consumption (see Tables 41-48).

Diet coke or diet soft drink consumption (see Tables 49-56).

Crisps consumption (see Tables 57-64).

Chips/fried potatoes consumption (see Tables 65-72).

Fish consumption (see Tables 73-80).

Eat breakfast with mother or father (see Tables 81-88).

Have evening meal together with mother or father (see Tables 89-96).

Eat snack while watching TV (including videos and DVDs) (see Tables 97-104).

Eat a snack while you work or play on a computer or games console (see Tables 105-112).

Watch TV while having a meal (see Tables 113-120).

Get coke or other drinks that contain sugar from parents if ask (see Tables 121-128).

Get sweets or chocolates from parents if ask (see Tables 129-136).

Get biscuits or pastries from parents if ask (see Tables 137-144).

Get crisps from parents if ask (see Tables 145-152).

In my family, there are rules at meal times that we are expected to follow

(see Tables 153-160).

B In my family, it is OK for a child to have something else to eat if he/she doesn't like
the food being served (see Tables 161-168).

B |n my family, manners are important at the dinner table (see Tables 169-176).

B |n my family, we don't have to eat all meals at the kitchen or the dining room table
(see Tables 177-184).

B Going to school or to bed hungry because there is not enough food at home
(see Tables 185-192).

B Being on a diet or doing something else to lose weight (see Tables 193-200).



FINDINGS

Breakfast consumption - weekdays
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Table 1: How often do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit juice)

on weekdays? By gender (%)

| never have breakfast during weekdays 10.6 149
1 day 2.6 32
2 days 3.1 42
3 days 4.2 6.2
4 days 3.7 55
5 days 72.5 63.1
Missing (no data supplied) 33 29
n (sample size) 6,487 6,069

Table 2: How often do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit juice)

on weekdays? By age group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
| never have breakfast during weekdays 5.9 118 16.3
1 day 3.6 2.7 3.0
2 days 2.7 3.2 4.4
3 days 30 5.2 5.8
4 days 3.7 45 5.1
5 days 771 69.9 63.7
Missing (no data supplied) 40 2.7 1.7
n (sample size) 1,613 6,088 4,499

Table 3: How often do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit juice)

on weekdays? By social class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
| never have breakfast during weekdays 99 135 1565
1 day 2.4 2.8 35
2 days 2.8 3.7 45
3 days 5.1 4.8 6.1
4 days 4.8 44 5.0
5 days 72.8 683 63.5
Missing (no data supplied) 2.1 26 20
n (sample size) 4,537 4,363 1,520

Table 4: How often do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit juice)

on weekdays? By gender and age group (%)

10-11

12-14

15-17

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

| never have breakfast during weekdays 5.3 6.4 9.6 13.9 13.4 19.4
1 day 3.8 3.4 24 3.1 2.6 35
2 days 3.1 2.2 26 3.9 3.7 5.3
3 days 29 3.2 4.2 6.3 4.6 72
4 days 3.6 38 356 55 4.1 6.2
5 days 76.8 774 74.5 65.0 69.8 56.8
Missing (no data supplied) 45 36 31 22 18 16
n (sample size) 797 814 3132 | 2932 | 2366| 2118

APPENDIX 1

N
O
N
Lol
I_
<
o
o
>
=z
<
—l
o
=z
O
I_
O
<




NATIONAL STRATEGY FOR RESEARCH AND DATA ON CHILDREN'S LIVES, 2011-2016: IMPLEMENTATION REPORT

Table 5: How often do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit juice)
on weekdays? By gender and social class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
I never have breakfast during weekdays 8.6 114 10.6 16.5 13.0 180
1 day 18 29 2.6 30 37 33
2 days 2.3 3.3 3.0 4.4 4.1 4.9
3 days 38 6.4 4.1 55 45 77
4 days 39 58 37 5.1 36 6.5
5 days 775 68.1 73.0 63.6 68.4 583
Missing (no data supplied) 2.1 2.1 3.1 20 2.8 1.3
n (sample size) 2962 | 2260 | 2245 | 2,097 760 756

Table 6: How often do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit juice)
on weekdays? By age group and social class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
| never have breakfast during weekdays 5.1 5.0 75 9.0 12.3 15.1 12.4 186 18.4
1 day 30 39 25 24 2.3 4.3 2.1 32 3.1
2 days 2.1 2.2 35 2.7 35 2.8 3.1 45 6.7
3 days 2.1 30 6.0 49 5.1 5.7 6.1 49 6.5
4 days 30 45 35 47 3.7 5.7 58 5.0 47
5 days 81.4 779 75.6 74.5 70.5 64.1 689 61.8 59.6
Missing (no data supplied) 34 35 1.5 1.7 25 25 1.5 2.0 1.1
n (sample size) 533 597 201 [ 2113 | 2,196 7241 1,779 | 1,460 554

Table 7: How often do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit juice)
on weekdays? By age group and social class for boys (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

| never have breakfast during weekdays 49 53 82 76 9.2 132 10.7 141 145
1 day 34 32 3.1 1.5 20 49 1.7 35 25
2 days 23 2.1 4.1 2.4 2.7 22 2.3 36 6.4
3 days 1.1 2.8 82 38 42 4.1 45 4.1 39
4 days 30 39 3.1 34 34 38 49 38 32
5 days 81.7 78.1 714 79.3 75.3 679 74.6 68.6 682
Missing (no data supplied) 34 46 20 2.1 3.1 38 1.3 23 1.4
n (sample size) 263 283 98| 1056 | 1,136 365 897 773 283
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Table 8: How often do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit juice)

on weekdays? By age group and social class for girls (%)

10-11

12-14

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SCi1-2

15-17
SC3-4 SC5-6

| never have breakfast during weekdays 5.2 4.8 6.8 10.5 156.6 170 14.2 235 226
1 day 26 45 1.9 33 2.7 3.6 26 29 3.7
2 days 1.9 2.2 29 29 4.4 34 3.9 5.4 70
3 days 3.0 32 3.9 6.0 6.0 73 7 59 9.2
4 days 3.0 5.1 3.9 6.1 4.1 75 6.8 6.5 6.3
5 days 81.1 s 79.6 69.8 65.7 60.1 63.1 54.3 50.6
Missing (no data supplied) 33 25 1.0 13 1.7 1.1 1.6 16 0.7
n (sample size) 270 314 103 | 1,063 | 1,053 358 879 682 271

Breakfast consumption - weekends

Table 9: How often do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit juice)

on weekends? By gender (%)

| never have breakfast during the weekend 6.4 75
| usually have breakfast on only one day of the weekend 122 14.9
| usually have breakfast on both weekend days 76.5 74.2
Missing (no data supplied) 49 34
n (sample size) 6,487 6,069

Table 10: How often do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit juice)

on weekends? By age group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
| never have breakfast during the weekend 4.4 5.9 9.1
| usually have breakfast on only one day of the weekend 9.2 12.6 16.2
| usually have breakfast on both weekend days 81.1 774 716
Missing (no data supplied) 53 4.0 3.1
n (sample size) 1,613 6,088 4,499

Table 11: How often do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit juice)
on weekends? By social class (%)

| never have breakfast during the weekend 556 6.8 82
| usually have breakfast on only one day of the weekend 129 133 163
| usually have breakfast on both weekend days 79.1 76.3 73.2
Missing (no data supplied) 25 36 33
n (sample size) 4,637 4,363 1,620
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Table 12: How often do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit juice)
on weekends? By gender and age group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

| never have breakfast during the weekend 45 4.2 59 6.0 76 109
| usually have breakfast on only one day of the 10.7 77 1.2 14.2 14.0 186
weekend

| usually have breakfast on both weekend days 79.3 82.9 778 770 74.6 682
Missing (no data supplied) 55 52 5.0 29 38 2.4
n (sample size) 797 814 3,132 2,932 2,366 2,118

Table 13: How often do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit juice)
on weekends? By gender and social class(%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

I never have breakfast during the weekend 5.0 6.1 6.4 72 72 9.3
| usually have breakfast on only one day of the 1.1 14.7 121 14.6 15.4 1563
weekend

| usually have breakfast on both weekend days 80.8 773 776 75.0 73.7 72.6
Missing (no data supplied) 3.1 1.9 40 3.2 3.7 28
n (sample size) 2,962 2,960 2,245 2,097 760 756

Table 14: How often do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit juice)
on weekends? By age group and social class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
I never have breakfast during the 32 4.4 35 5.0 5.3 6.9 6.7 9.9 116
weekend
| usually have breakfast on only 9.0 8.4 85 12.0 12.3 14.2 14.8 16.8 18.8
one day of the weekend
| usually have breakfast on both 84.8 83.2 81.6 80.6 786 75.4 76.3 70.1 679
weekend days
Missing (no data supplied) 30 40 6.5 24 38 356 22 32 18
n (sample size) 533 597 201 2,113 | 2,196 724 1,779 | 1,460 564

Table 15: How often do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit juice)
on weekends? By age group and social class for boys (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

I never have breakfast during 2.7 5.7 4.1 4.6 5.3 6.8 6.0 8.0 856
the weekend

| usually have breakfast on only 103 95 9.2 103 10.6 146 11.9 156.0 18.7
one day of the weekend

| usually have breakfast on both 84.0 80.2 81.6 81.7 80.0 742 79.3 735 70.3
weekend days

Missing (no data supplied) 30 46 5.1 33 4.1 44 2.8 35 25

n (sample size) 263 283 98| 1056 | 1,136 365 897 773 283
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Table 16: How often do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit juice)
on weekends? By age group and social class for girls (%)

10-11

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2

12-14
SC3-4

15-17

SC5-6 SC1-2

SC3-4

SC5-6

| never have breakfast during the 3.7 39 29 5.3 5.3 70 74 129 148
weekend

| usually have breakfast on only 78 73 78 13.8 14.9 14.0 176 189 18.8
one day of the weekend

| usually have breakfast on both 85.6 86.0 81.6 79.4 772 76.5 733 66.1 65.3
weekend days

Missing (no data supplied) 30 35 78 15 33 25 1.7 08 1.1
n (sample size) 270 314 103 | 1,063 | 1,053 358 879 682 271

Fruit consumption

Table 17: On how many days a week do you usually eat fruits? By gender (%)

Never 5.5 3.6
Less than once a week 6.5 6.8
Once a week 105 9.2
2 — 4 days a week 295 254
5 — 6 days a week 124 138
Once a day, every day 14.4 16.7
Every day, more than once 172 215
Missing (no data supplied) 39 31
n (sample size) 6,487 6,069
Table 18: On how many days a week do you usually eat fruits? By age group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 3.7 43 52
Less than once a week 39 6.3 82
Once a week 76 9.7 114
2 — 4 days a week 22.1 28.4 285
5 — 6 days a week 141 13.2 12.6
Once a day, every day 214 16.7 13.1
Every day, more than once 228 19.1 18.7
Missing (no data supplied) 45 34 23
n (sample size) 1,613 6,088 4,499

Table 19: On how many days a week do you usually eat fruits? By social class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 33 4.7 4.8
Less than once a week 5.4 6.7 8.7
Once a week 9.0 10.2 11.3
2 — 4 days a week 26.2 289 28.7
5 — 6 days a week 13.7 134 124
Once a day, every day 16.6 15.4 156.3
Every day, more than once 23.1 18.1 15.7
Missing (no data supplied) 2.7 26 3.1
n (sample size) 4537 4,363 1,620
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Table 20: On how many days a week do you usually eat fruits? By gender and age group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 5.0 2.3 5.4 3.1 5.8 4.6
Less than once a week 38 4.1 6.2 6.4 79 86
Once a week 70 8.2 10.3 9.1 125 10.2
2 - 4 days a week 24.6 19.7 30.3 26.5 30.1 26.6
5 - 6 days a week 14.8 13.4 12.0 145 122 13.1
Once a day, every day 197 229| 1a4| 17| 127| 136
Every day, more than once 19.6 26.0 174 20.8 16.6 21.0
Missing (no data supplied) 55 34 4.0 25 22 2.3
n (sample size) 797 814 3132 | 2932 | 2366 2118

Table 21: On how many days a week do you usually eat fruits? By gender and social class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 41 2.6 5.3 4.1 5.7 4.0
Less than once a week 53 55 6.7 6.6 82 9.1
Once a week 103 76 10.7 9.6 11.4 1.1
2 — 4 days a week 288 23.7 310 26.8 30.7 26.7
5 — 6 days a week 12.7 14.8 135 13.3 11.4 1356
Once a day, every day 15.5 178 143 16.7 14.1 16.4
Every day, more than once 205 25.5 16.6 20.6 143 172
Missing (no data supplied) 2.7 26 28 23 42 20
n (sample size) 2,262 2,260 2245 2,097 760 756

Table 22: On how many days a week do you usually eat fruits? By age group and social

class (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 3.8 25 35 2.7 45 5.0 3.9 6.0 5.4
Less than once a week 3.0 40 6.5 47 6.6 8.3 70 79 9.9
Once a week 5.8 6.9 119 8.4 102 10.8 10.8 1.8 1.7
2 - 4 days a week 21.4 229 229 26.9 29.8 30.7 272 29.5 28.7
5 - 6 days a week 13.7 16.4 11.4 14.3 1356 13.4 132 12.4 11.4
Once a day, every day 216 22.3 214 173 16.7 14.4 141 121 14.4
Every day, more than once 2565 233 184 233 172 138 22.1 177 16.6
Missing (no data supplied) 53 2.7 40 23 26 3.7 1.7 25 1.8
n (sample size) 533 597 201 2,113 | 2,196 724 1,779 1,460 554
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Table 23: On how many days a week do you usually eat fruits? By age group and social
class for boys (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 5.7 32 4.1 3.4 4.8 6.6 4.5 6.7 5.3
Less than once a week 1.9 5.3 6.1 4.6 6.6 74 71 71 9.9
Once a week 49 7.1 82 102 10.7 10.1 122 124 138
2 - 4 days a week 25.1 22.6 30.6 29.5 323 32.1 29.3 31.4 29.3
5 - 6 days a week 14.4 16.6 112 12.8 12.9 12.1 123 129 10.6
Once a day, every day 20.2 20.5 19.4 149 156.1 145 146 116 11.0
Every day, more than once 22.1 21.2 13.3 216 14.9 12.6 188 16.3 173
Missing (no data supplied) 5.7 35 71 30 2.7 4.7 1.2 2.5 2.8
n (sample size) 263 283 98| 1056| 1,136 365 897 773 283

Table 24: On how many days a week do you usually eat fruits? By age group and social
class for girls (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 1.9 1.9 29 2.1 40 34 34 5.1 5.5
Less than once a week 4.1 29 6.8 4.8 6.6 9.2 6.8 8.8 100
Once a week 6.7 6.7 165 6.5 9.8 115 9.4 11.0 9.6
2 — 4 days a week 178 23.2 165 24.4 272 29.3 25.0 274 280
5 — 6 days a week 13.0 143 1.7 159 142 14.8 14.0 119 122
Once a day, every day 23.0 239 233 19.8 16.4 14.0 13.7 12.8 18.1
Every day, more than once 289 256.2 23.3 25.0 19.7 16.1 25.4 20.4 15.9
Missing (no data supplied) 48 1.9 1.0 1.6 24 28 23 26 0.7
n (sample size) 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271

Vegetable consumption

Table 25: On how many days a week do you usually eat vegetables? By gender (%)

Never 5.9 53
Less than once a week 4.1 34
Once a week 6.2 5.1
2 — 4 days a week 22.7 20.0
5 — 6 days a week 19.2 183
Once a day, every day 20.0 235
Every day, more than once 179 20.6
Missing (no data supplied) 42 37
n (sample size) 6,487 6,069
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Table 26: On how many days a week do you usually eat vegetables? By age group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 5.1 59 556
Less than once a week 3.0 42 3.3
Once a week 6.0 5.8 5.2
2 — 4 days a week 20.1 212 222
5 — 6 days a week 177 18.7 193
Once a day, every day 230 20.4 233
Every day, more than once 19.8 19.9 182
Missing (no data supplied) 5.1 39 29
n (sample size) 1,613 6,088 4,499

Table 27: On how many days a week do you usually eat vegetables? By social class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 39 6.1 6.8
Less than once a week 2.7 35 5.0
Once a week 4.2 6.2 6.6
2 - 4 days a week 20.1 21.8 229
5 — 6 days a week 189 191 19.4
Once a day, every day 248 216 186
Every day, more than once 22.7 182 171
Missing (no data supplied) 26 35 36
n (sample size) 4537 4,363 1,520

Table 28: On how many days a week do you usually eat vegetables? By gender and age group (%)

10-11 12-14
Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 5.9 4.4 6.6 5.1 4.9 6.1
Less than once a week 3.0 3.1 49 35 33 3.4
Once a week 6.6 5.4 6.7 4.9 5.3 5.2
2 — 4 days a week 23.0 174 218 20.6 23.7 20.6
5 — 6 days a week 18.4 16.8 182 19.2 20.8 177
Once a day, every day 194 26.4 184 225 22.6 242
Every day, more than once 178 21.9 18.8 21.2 16.8 19.7
Missing (no data supplied) 5.8 45 46 30 26 32
n (sample size) 797 814 3,132 2,932 2,366 2,118

Table 29: On how many days a week do you usually eat vegetables? By gender and social

class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4
Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 39 39 6.4 5.7 6.4 71
Less than once a week 3.0 256 3.4 3.7 6.1 4.0
Once a week 4.8 35 6.7 5.6 72 6.1
2 - 4 days a week 21.9 183 23.4 20.0 234 22.2
5 — 6 days a week 195 185 20.0 18.2 19.3 194
Once a day, every day 23.1 26.6 19.7 238 171 20.1
Every day, more than once 214 24.0 16.7 198 16.2 18.1
Missing (no data supplied) 2.4 2.7 37 32 42 29
n (sample size) 2,262 2,260 2245 2,097 760 756
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Table 30: On how many days a week do you usually eat vegetables? By age group and
social class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 5.4 45 6.5 3.8 6.3 72 3.6 6.4 6.7
Less than once a week 2.1 3.4 25 2.6 4.1 6.1 3.1 29 4.3
Once a week 3.2 70 9.0 4.3 6.3 6.9 43 5.9 5.4
2 — 4 days a week 19.7 20.4 22.9 20.0 216 239 20.3 229 213
5 - 6 days a week 19.1 176 154 18.7 19.7 19.3 19.2 183 21.3
Once a day, every day 235 248 20.4 238 194 175 26.8 232 19.3
Every day, more than once 22.3 18.8 19.9 248 18.9 14.6 20.3 17.3 19.3
Missing (no data supplied) 4.7 35 35 2.0 3.7 4.4 2.3 3.2 2.3
n (sample size) 533 597 201 2,113 | 2,196 724 1,779 | 1,460 554

Table 31: On how many days a week do you usually eat vegetables? By age group and social
class for boys (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 49 5.7 82 4.0 70 7.1 35 58 53
Less than once a week 2.3 32 1.0 3.1 42 8.2 3.1 25 49
Once a week 3.8 8.1 9.2 5.1 76 7.1 4.7 53 6.7
2 — 4 days a week 255 223 20.4 21.1 22.6 256.2 216 25.2 22.3
5 — 6 days a week 20.2 180 19.4 19.1 195 16.2 20.1 20.2 233
Once a day, every day 19.4 20.1 19.4 21.1 179 16.2 26.9 22.1 170
Every day, more than once 19.8 18.4 16.3 240 172 145 185 16.0 18.4
Missing (no data supplied) 4.2 42 6.1 256 4.1 55 1.7 2.8 2.1
n (sample size) 263 283 98| 1056 | 1,136 365 897 773 283

Table 32: On how many days a week do you usually eat vegetables? By age group and social
class for girls (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 5.9 356 49 3.6 5.6 73 3.8 70 8.1
Less than once a week 1.9 35 39 2.1 4.0 39 3.1 3.4 3.7
Once a week 2.6 6.1 8.7 3.4 4.7 6.7 4.0 6.6 4.1
2 — 4 days a week 14.1 18.8 252 18.8 20.6 226 189 20.2 20.3
5 — 6 days a week 18.1 172 1.7 184 19.8 223 18.3 16.1 19.2
Once a day, every day 274 29.0 214 26.6 21.2 19.0 26.8 243 21.8
Every day, more than once 24.8 19.1 233 2565 209 14.8 222 18,6 20.3
Missing (no data supplied) 5.2 29 1.0 1.6 3.1 34 30 3.7 26
n (sample size) 270 314 103 | 1,0563| 1,063 358 879 682 271
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Sweets (candy or chocolate) consumption

Table 33: On how many days a week do you usually eat sweets (candy or chocolate)?
By gender (%)

Never 14 0.9
Less than once a week 4.7 4.0
Once a week 9.9 9.2
2 — 4 days a week 28.6 26.4
5 — 6 days a week 16.4 16.1
Once a day, every day 1568 183
Every day, more than once 156.9 185
Missing (no data supplied) 7.3 6.6
n (sample size) 6,487 6,069
Table 34: On how many days a week do you usually eat sweets (candy or chocolate)?
By age group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 1.6 1.0 1.1
Less than once a week 6.4 43 36
Once a week 16.6 9.7 6.7
2 — 4 days a week 278 285 26.2
5 - 6 days a week 1.3 16.7 179
Once a day, every day 16.5 16.6 18.1
Every day, more than once 115 16.1 20.8
Missing (no data supplied) 82 72 56
n (sample size) 1,613 6,088 4,499
Table 35: On how many days a week do you usually eat sweets (candy or chocolate)?
By social class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 0.9 1.1 1.1
Less than once a week 4.3 42 39
Once a week 9.5 9.4 9.7
2 — 4 days a week 29.4 277 25.9
5 — 6 days a week 182 15.7 1563
Once a day, every day 16.7 185 178
Every day, more than once 156 16.9 20.1
Missing (no data supplied) 5.4 6.6 6.3
n (sample size) 4,537 4,363 1,620

Table 36: On how many days a week do you usually eat sweets (candy or chocolate)?
By gender and age group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 15 1.6 1.2 0.7 1.4 09
Less than once a week 6.9 6.0 4.6 4.0 3.8 3.4
Once a week 17.1 16.2 10.2 9.2 71 6.1
2 — 4 days a week 29.4 26.3 300 26.9 26.4 25.8
5 — 6 days a week 11.0 1.4 16.9 16.5 18.0 178
Once a day, every day 14.8 18.2 14.7 18.7 18.1 18.1
Every day, more than once 10.6 12.6 14.7 177 19.7 221
Missing (no data supplied) 88 77 7.8 6.3 556 5.7
n (sample size) 797 814 3,132 2,932 2366 2118
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Table 37: On how many days a week do you usually eat sweets (candy or chocolate)?
By gender and social class (%)

-~—
><
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 5
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 09 1.0 1.3 0.8 09 12 Z
Less than once a week 4.7 3.8 4.7 3.7 38 4.1 LI-I
Once a week 9.9 9.0 10.3 8.4 82 114 D—
2 — 4 days a week 30.1 287 292 26.0 26.4 256.1 D—
5 — 6 days a week 185 18.1 15.6 168 16.9 148 <
Once a day, every day 16.2 173 16.9 20.3 16.7 188 o o
Every day, more than once 14.0 172 156 18.6 213 188
Missing (no data supplied) 5.7 5.1 6.5 6.4 6.7 5.8
n (sample size) 2,262 2,260 2,245 2,097 760 756

Table 38: On how many days a week do you usually eat sweets (candy or chocolate)?
By age group and social class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SCi1-2 SC3-4
Never 1.5 08 25 o7fo 9 0.6 08 1.3 1.3
Less than once a week 49 79 6.0 4.6 39 29 35 34 4.2
Once a week 19.9 156.9 14.4 95 9.2 9.9 6.1 6.8 76
2 — 4 days a week 270 29.8 323 31.6 281 25.1 274 25.8 245
5 — 6 days a week 141 10.1 6.5 179 16.7 16.0 20.1 16.8 175
Once a day, every day 16.1 16.2 179 169 184 193 180 19.6 16.2
Every day, more than once 8.6 121 15.4 14.3 16.0 185 19.3 20.5 23.6
Missing (no data supplied) 79 72 5.0 54 6.8 76 46 58 5.1
n (sample size) 533 597 201 2,113 2,196 724 1,779 1,460 554

Table 39: On how many days a week do you usually eat sweets (candy or chocolate)?
By age group and social class for boys (%)
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10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 1.1 1.1 20 0.4 1.1 0.5 1.2 1.4 1.1
Less than once a week 4.9 88 71 5.0 4.4 2.5 39 3.8 4.2
Once a week 22.1 16.3 1.2 10.0 10.7 82 6.1 76 71
2 — 4 days a week 255 364 337 32.1 29.8 277 289 259 223
5 - 6 days a week 14.8 6.7 6.1 18.4 16.8 16.4 20.1 175 18.0
Once a day, every day 141 12.7 19.4 16.2 16.3 16.7 183 19.0 16.6
Every day, more than once 72 110 163 132 136 19.7 172 19.8 258
Missing (no data supplied) 103 7.1 5.1 5.8 73 82 43 5.0 49
n (sample size) 263 283 98| 1056 | 1,136 365 897 773 283
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Table 40: On how many days a week do you usually eat sweets (candy or chocolate)?
By age group and social class for girls (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SCi1-2 SC3-4
Never 1.9 0.6 29 1.0 0.7 0.6 05 1.2 1.5
Less than once a week 4.8 70 49 4.2 3.3 3.4 3.1 29 4.1
Once a week 178 16.6 175 89 78 1.7 6.0 59 8.1
2 — 4 days a week 285 239 31.1 31.1 26.4 223 269 26.7 26.9
5 - 6 days a week 13.3 13.1 6.8 175 16.6 156.6 20.3 16.1 170
Once a day, every day 18.1 194 165 16.7 20.6 22.1 179 20.4 169
Every day, more than once 10.0 13.1 1565 15.6 186 173 215 214 214
Missing (no data supplied) 5.6 7.3 49 50 6.1 70 49 6.5 52
n (sample size) 270 314 103 | 1,083 | 1,053 358 879 682 271

Coke or other soft drinks that contain sugar consumption

Table 41: On how many days a week do you usually drink coke or other soft drinks that
contain sugar? By gender (%)

Never 6.0 9.6
Less than once a week 143 230
Once a week 165 16.6
2 — 4 days a week 26.0 20.7
5 — 6 days a week 1.4 85
Once a day, every day 89 6.9
Every day, more than once 13.1 109
Missing (no data supplied) 39 39
n (sample size) 6,487 6,069
Table 42: On how many days a week do you usually drink coke or other soft drinks that
contain sugar? By age group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 9.1 6.7 8.4
Less than once a week 222 181 178
Once a week 219 174 13.1
2 — 4 days a week 19.8 233 25.4
5 — 6 days a week 6.5 106 10.3
Once a day, every day 5.6 75 9.2
Every day, more than once 8.1 125 130
Missing (no data supplied) 6.7 39 27
n (sample size) 1,613 6,088 4,499
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Table 43: On how many days a week do you usually drink coke or other soft drinks that —
contain sugar? By social class (%) ><
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 5

Never 9.0 72 5.9
Less than once a week 223 18.2 16.2 Z
Once a week 186 16.3 14.2 Ll—l
2 — 4 days a week 23.7 240 248 D—
5 — 6 days a week 8.6 106 10.8 D—
Once a day, every day 6.7 8.2 99 <
Every day, more than once 83 120 169 o o

Missing (no data supplied) 29 36 33

n (sample size) 4,537 4,363 1,520

Table 44: On how many days a week do you usually drink coke or other soft drinks that
contain sugar? By gender and age group (%)

10-11 12-14
Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 8.4 9.8 5.2 83 6.1 11.0
Less than once a week 184 269 14.0 225 129 232
Once a week 238 20.1 175 173 12.6 13.7
2 — 4 days a week 21.7 179 25.8 20.7 284 220
5 — 6 days a week 78 5.2 115 9.8 124 80
Once a day, every day 5.0 6.3 8.4 6.6 1.1 72
Every day, more than once 79 82 136 114 14.3 1.7
Missing (no data supplied) 6.9 6.5 40 35 22 3.1
n (sample size) 797 814 | 3,132 | 2932 2366| 2118

Table 45: On how many days a week do you usually drink coke or other soft drinks that
contain sugar? By gender and social class (%)
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Never 5.8 122 59 85 45 73
Less than once a week 173 273 13.7 232 11.8 18.7
Once a week 18.7 184 16.9 15.6 136 149
2 — 4 days a week 273 20.1 26.2 216 271 225
5 — 6 days a week 10.5 6.6 122 89 1.7 9.8
Once a day, every day 8.4 5.0 9.2 71 10.0 9.8
Every day, more than once 9.4 72 12.7 11.3 179 14.0
Missing (no data supplied) 2.6 31 32 38 34 30
n (sample size) 2262 | 2260 | 2245 2097 760 756
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Table 46: On how many days a week do you usually drink coke or other soft drinks that
contain sugar? By age group and social class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 113 85 50 80 63 50| 904 79 79
Less than once a week 242 24.3 199 232 16.8 14.4 20.8 18.0 139
Once a week 2656 20.4 219 19.0 176 156.7 16.8 12.1 9.7
2 — 4 days a week 18.2 19.4 234 239 24.7 225 266 256.0 285
5 — 6 days a week 5.8 79 5.0 88 10.7 133 8.9 116 9.6
Once a day, every day 3.6 5.7 8.0 6.2 75 10.6 8.3 9.9 9.4
Every day, more than once 6.2 75 10.4 8.2 128 16.2 9.0 12.7 19.3
Missing (no data supplied) 53 6.2 6.5 2.8 35 33 2.1 2.7 2.3
n (sample size) 533 597 201 2,113 | 2,196 724 1,779 1,460 554

Table 47: On how many days a week do you usually drink coke or other soft drinks that
contain sugar? By age group and social class for boys (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 80 92 4.1 5.2 49 47 5.7 63 492
Less than once a week 217| 184 184| 76| 127| 107| 154 137 99
Once a week 251| 9251| 255| 200| 177| 166| 164| 124 74
9 - 4 days a week 236| 205| 224| 268| 273| 2a7| o205| 273| 318
5 - 6 days a week 68 9.2 51| 107 119| 129| 113| 136| 124
Once a day, every day 38 49 5.1 79 88| 112 108| 11| 102
Every day, more than once 6.1 74| 112 93| 132| 173| 103| 135| 216
Missing (no data supplied) 49 53 8.2 26 35 30 1.7 2.1 25
n (sample size) 263 | 283 98| 1056| 1136| 3865| sor| 773| 283

Table 48: On how many days a week do you usually drink coke or other soft drinks that
contain sugar? By age group and social class for girls (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 14.4 80 58| 105 77 53| 133 97| 103
Less than once a week 267 | 206| 214| 289| 215| 182| 263| 229 181
Once a week 259| 162| 184| 179| 177| 159| 162| 119| 122
9 - 4 days a week 130 185| 243| 209| 218| 204| 215| 224 o251
5 - 6 days a week 48 6.7 49 69 95| 137 66 92 66
Once a day, every day 33 64| 107 47 62| 101 58 85 85
Every day, more than once 63 76 9.7 71| 123|131 77| 120| 170
Missing (no data supplied) 56 70 49 30 33 34 26 3.4 22
n (sample size) o70 | 314 103| 1083 | 1053| 358| 879| 682| 271




Diet coke or diet soft drinks consumption

ACTION PLAN UPDATE 2012: APPENDIX 1

Table 49: On how many days a week do you usually drink diet coke or diet soft drinks?

By gender (%)

Never 34.8 30.5
Less than once a week 213 24.6
Once a week 128 13.6
2 — 4 days a week 127 125
5 — 6 days a week 48 5.6
Once a day, every day 35 38
Every day, more than once 4.1 4.9
Missing (no data supplied) 6.0 44
n (sample size) 6,487 6,069
Table 50: On how many days a week do you usually drink diet coke or diet soft drinks?
By age group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 272 31.1 36.9
Less than once a week 264 23.1 220
Once a week 16.1 14.0 11.0
2 — 4 days a week 13.1 129 120
5 - 6 days a week 4.5 5.4 5.2
Once a day, every day 3.0 35 4.1
Every day, more than once 39 4.8 4.4
Missing (no data supplied) 6.8 5.2 44
n (sample size) 1613 6,088 4,499
Table 51: On how many days a week do you usually drink diet coke or diet soft drinks?
By social class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 34.7 316 32.7
Less than once a week 26.3 223 20.7
Once a week 128 141 123
2 — 4 days a week 121 13.1 125
5 - 6 days a week 4.1 5.8 5.8
Once a day, every day 3.3 3.7 3.8
Every day, more than once 3.0 45 6.1
Missing (no data supplied) 38 49 6.1
n (sample size) 4537 4,363 1,620
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Table 52: On how many days a week do you usually drink diet coke or diet soft drinks?
By gender and age group (%)

10-11 12-14
Boys Girls Girls Boys
Never 26.2 28.1 323 29.7 4141 322
Less than once a week 23.0 278 220 243 19.9 243
Once a week 173 156.0 135 14.6 10.2 1.9
2 — 4 days a week 142 122 132 126 116 12.6
5 — 6 days a week 4.1 4.5 4.9 6.0 5.0 5.6
Once a day, every day 29 32 356 3.6 3.8 4.4
Every day, more than once 40 3.8 4.5 5.2 3.7 5.1
Missing (no data supplied) 83 54 6.0 4.1 48 4.0
n (sample size) 797 814 3,132 2932 | 2,366 2,118

Table 53: On how many days a week do you usually drink diet coke or diet soft drinks?
By gender and social class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys
Never 36.1 33.1 338 29.2 343 31.1
Less than once a week 24.7 28.0 20.7 240 189 225
Once a week 127 13.0 139 14.4 12.0 12.6
2 - 4 days a week 12.0 12.1 138 12.4 13.0 11.9
5 — 6 days a week 40 4.1 5.3 6.3 5.0 6.6
Once a day, every day 35 3.2 3.3 4.1 3.4 4.2
Every day, more than once 28 3.1 3.7 5.4 6.2 6.1
Missing (no data supplied) 42 34 55 4.1 71 5.0
n (sample size) 2262 | 2260 | 2245| 2097 760 756

Table 54: On how many days a week do you usually drink diet coke or diet soft drinks?
By age group and social class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Never 289 270 25.9 33.6 29.7 31.2 374 36.7 365
Less than once a week 31.1 238 219 272 222 195 241 21.4 222
Once a week 15.4 174 16.9 13.7 15.4 12.4 1.2 11.0 10.3
2 — 4 days a week 10.7 141 15.4 12.3 13.3 13.1 12.1 123 10.8
5 - 6 days a week 30 5.2 40 38 6.0 6.8 47 59 5.2
Once a day, every day 2.6 35 2.5 33 3.4 4.3 38 4.1 3.4
Every day, more than once 3.2 35 50 2.7 50 6.8 3.1 4.3 5.8
Missing (no data supplied) 5.1 55 85 35 5.0 59 36 43 58
n (sample size) 533 597 201 2113 | 2,196 724 1,779 1,460 554
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Table 55: On how many days a week do you usually drink diet coke or diet soft drinks?
By age group and social class for boys (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Never 26.6 28.3 20.4 343 30.7 332 4056 409 399
Less than once a week 29.3 19.1 22.4 269 21.4 175 22.3 20.3 194
Once a week 175 198 173 128 1563 129 11.0 9.7 88
2 - 4 days a week 126 1656 173 12.1 146 12.6 12.0 11.8 12.4
5 - 6 days a week 2.7 4.6 3.1 36 5.8 6.0 49 49 46
Once a day, every day 2.3 32 4.1 4.1 29 3.6 3.3 3.8 32
Every day, more than once 3.8 356 4.1 29 35 77 2.3 4.0 4.9
Missing (no data supplied) 53 6.0 112 43 5.8 6.6 36 47 6.7
n (sample size) 263 283 98 1,056 1,136 365 897 773 283

Table 56: On how many days a week do you usually drink diet coke or diet soft drinks?
By age group and social class for girls (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 31.1 25.8 31.1 329 28.6 29.1 34.1 32.0 32.8
Less than once a week 33.0 28.0 214 285 230 215 268 22.7 25.1
Once a week 133 16.3 166 14.4 16.6 12.0 1.4 12.3 11.8
2 — 4 days a week 8.9 127 13.6 125 121 137 123 129 9.2
5 - 6 days a week 33 5.7 49 4.1 6.3 75 44 70 59
Once a day, every day 30 38 1.0 25 39 5.0 4.3 45 3.7
Every day, more than once 26 35 5.8 25 6.6 59 40 47 6.6
Missing (no data supplied) 48 b.1 b8 2.7 4.0 5.3 36 38 48
n (sample size) 270 314 103 | 1,0563| 1,063 368 879 682 271

Crisps consumption

Table 57: On how many days a week do you usually eat crisps? By gender (%)

Never 85 74
Less than once a week 20.3 24.3
Once a week 213 198
2 — 4 days a week 25,6 243
5 — 6 days a week 9.2 9.2
Once a day, every day 59 6.7
Every day, more than once 4.9 4.8
Missing (no data supplied) 4.1 35
n (sample size) 6,487 6,069
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Table 58: On how many days a week do you usually eat crisps? By age group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

Never 6.7 6.8 9.6
Less than once a week 26.7 21.6 22.0
Once a week 254 21.6 178
2 — 4 days a week 21.7 25.4 25.7
5 — 6 days a week 6.3 9.4 10.2
Once a day, every day 5.0 6.4 6.8
Every day, more than once 356 4.8 5.3
Missing (no data supplied) 58 39 26
n (sample size) 1,613 6,088 4,499

Table 59: On how many days a week do you usually eat crisps? By social class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Never 8.6 83 6.3
Less than once a week 26.1 214 195
Once a week 218 199 20.1
2 — 4 days a week 235 26.5 26.6
5 — 6 days a week 8.7 9.4 10.2
Once a day, every day 5.7 6.5 73
Every day, more than once 3.1 4.4 6.9
Missing (no data supplied) 26 36 32
n (sample size) 4537 4,363 1,520

Table 60: On how many days a week do you usually eat crisps? By gender and age group (%)

10-11 12-14
Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 6.9 6.5 73 6.4 106 8.6
Less than once a week 22.6 28.6 20.1 23.4 199 24.3
Once a week 277 232 22.1 21.2 18.7 16.8
2 - 4 days a week 22.1 21.4 25.6 25.1 266 24.7
5 — 6 days a week 6.4 6.0 956 9.3 9.9 10.6
Once a day, every day 49 5.0 6.0 6.8 6.3 73
Every day, more than once 30 4.1 49 4.7 5.6 49
Missing (no data supplied) 6.4 5.2 44 31 256 26
n (sample size) 797 814 3132 | 2932 | 2366| 2118

Table 61: On how many days a week do you usually eat crisps? By gender and social class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4
Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 8.8 8.4 89 75 6.7 5.8
Less than once a week 24.6 277 189 240 18.3 20.6
Once a week 22.6 20.8 20.8 189 19.6 205
2 — 4 days a week 236 23.4 274 26.7 279 25.4
5 — 6 days a week 9.3 8.1 9.6 9.1 9.9 104
Once a day, every day 5.2 6.2 6.3 6.8 59 8.7
Every day, more than once 35 2.6 4.0 49 76 6.2
Missing (no data supplied) 2.3 2.8 40 3.1 4.1 29
n (sample size) 2262 | 2260 | 2245| 2097 760 756




ACTION PLAN UPDATE 2012: APPENDIX 1

Table 62: On how many days a week do you usually eat crisps? By age group and social
class (%)

-~—

>

10-11 12-14 15-17 —

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 D

Never 77 6.4 5.0 76 74 44 10.0 9.8 78 Z

Less than once a week 29.3 25.0 26.4 26.0 20.5 18.0 25.4 21.8 19.1 Ll—l

Once a week 274 24.8 239 22.7 21.0 215 19.4 16.0 170 D—

2 — 4 days a week 19.1 233 234 238 26.8 285 24.2 276 25.8 D_

5 — 6 days a week 6.4 49 6.5 8.6 9.9 10.1 9.6 10.3 12.3 <

Once a day, every day 36 6.5 55 5.7 6.4 79 6.2 6.6 74 o o
Every day, more than once 2.6 3.7 45 29 4.1 6.6 3.4 5.3 8.1
Missing (no data supplied) 39 55 5.0 2.7 39 30 1.9 24 25
n (sample size) 533 597 201 2,113 2,196 724 1,779 1,460 5b4

Table 63: On how many days a week do you usually eat crisps? By age group and social
class for boys (%)

10-11 12-14
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2
Never 72 6.7 6.1 7 79 47 106 10.7 8.1
Less than once a week 259 223 235 25.0 182 178 23.7 19.4 170
Once a week 31.2 28.3 22.4 22.4 22.0 21.4 20.8 16.7 16.6
2 — 4 days a week 20.2 233 22.4 236 26.8 30.1 24.3 29.6 272
5 - 6 days a week 5.3 5.3 9.2 9.8 10.4 85 10.1 9.7 124
Once a day, every day 4.2 6.0 4.1 5.3 6.5 6.8 5.2 6.1 5.7
Every day, more than once 2.3 1.4 6.1 3.4 3.8 6.6 40 5.3 9.6
Missing (no data supplied) 38 6.7 6.1 2.8 4.3 4.1 1.2 25 35
n (sample size) 263 283 98| 1056| 1,136 365 897 773 283

Table 64: On how many days a week do you usually eat crisps? By age group and social
class for girls (%)
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10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SCi1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 8.1 6.1 39 75 6.8 4.2 9.4 8.8 74
Less than once a week 326 274 29.1 271 23.1 182 271 245 214
Once a week 23.7 21.7 26.2 22.8 199 218 179 154 173
2 - 4 days a week 18.1 232 24.3 239 26.8 26.8 24.1 25.4 24.4
5 — 6 days a week 74 45 39 75 9.3 1.7 9.0 11.0 122
Once a day, every day 3.0 70 6.8 6.2 6.4 89 72 73 9.2
Every day, more than once 3.0 5.7 29 2.4 4.4 6.7 2.7 54 6.6
Missing (no data supplied) 4.1 45 39 27 3.3 1.7 2.6 22 1.6
n (sample size) 270 314 103 | 1,063 | 1,063 358 879 682 271
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Chips or fried potatoes consumption

Table 65: On how many days a week do you usually eat chips or fried potatoes? By gender (%)

Never 4.7 5.0
Less than once a week 20.1 26.7
Once a week 30.2 310
2 — 4 days a week 259 228
5 — 6 days a week 74 5.1
Once a day, every day 3.1 24
Every day, more than once 3.3 22
Missing (no data supplied) 5.2 48
n (sample size) 6,487 6,069

Table 66: On how many days a week do you usually eat chips or fried potatoes? By age group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 45 45 556
Less than once a week 233 237 22.6
Once a week 314 319 29.3
2 — 4 days a week 211 230 275
5 — 6 days a week 6.2 6.3 6.4
Once a day, every day 30 29 2.6
Every day, more than once 3.2 2.8 2.6
Missing (no data supplied) 73 50 36
n (sample size) 1,613 6,088 4,499

Table 67: On how many days a week do you usually eat chips or fried potatoes? By social

class (%)

Never 5.0 49 45
Less than once a week 28.1 21.7 19.0
Once a week 315 31.7 305
2 — 4 days a week 225 25.6 26.0
5 — 6 days a week 5.4 6.5 78
Once a day, every day 2.0 2.7 3.6
Every day, more than once 1.6 2.6 3.6
Missing (no data supplied) 38 44 5.1
n (sample size) 4537 4,363 1,620

Table 68: On how many days a week do you usually eat chips or fried potatoes? By gender
and age group (%)

10-11 12-14
Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 49 4.2 4.7 4.2 47 6.3
Less than once a week 19.7 26.9 20.4 274 195 26.0
Once a week 31.1 316 319 320 288 29.8
2 — 4 days a week 222 20.1 23.7 222 30.1 24.7
5 — 6 days a week 75 49 73 5.2 74 52
Once a day, every day 33 2.7 32 2.5 3.0 2.2
Every day, more than once 34 2.8 34 2.1 3.0 2.0
Missing (no data supplied) 79 6.8 5.3 44 356 38
n (sample size) 797 814 | 3,132 2932 | 2366 | 2118
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Table 69: On how many days a week do you usually eat chips or fried potatoes? By gender
and social class (%)

-~—
><
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 5
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 45 5.5 5.1 4.5 3.3 5.7 Z
Less than once a week 239 325 186 25.0 175 206 Ll-l
Once a week 314 315 322 31.3 28.8 32.1 D—
2 — 4 days a week 24.8 20.1 26.5 24.6 278 242 D—
5 — 6 days a week 72 3.7 75 54 9.2 6.5 <
Once a day, every day 25 1.6 3.1 2.3 3.8 3.3 e o
Every day, more than once 2.3 09 2.6 2.6 3.8 3.3
Missing (no data supplied) 34 42 44 43 5.8 42
n (sample size) 2262 | 2260 | 2245 2097 760 756

Table 70: On how many days a week do you usually eat chips or fried potatoes? By age
group and social class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SCi1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 5.1 4.4 35 3.9 4.9 4.1 6.2 5.1 5.2
Less than once a week 28.7 22.3 18.4 289 227 182 27.3 19.9 188
Once a week 30.6 34.8 34.3 32.9 33.3 30.8 306 28.8 30.0
2 — 4 days a week 21.2 21.1 229 211 23.3 26.4 24.1 30.4 273
5 — 6 days a week 45 5.6 80 5.3 6.4 8.1 6.0 6.8 78
Once a day, every day 2.1 20 45 23 2.8 3.7 1.7 29 32
Every day, more than once 26 30 30 15 27 35 15 2.3 38
Missing (no data supplied) 5.3 69 55 4.1 4.0 6.1 2.8 38 4.0
n (sample size) 533| 597 | 201| 2113| 2196| 7e4| 1779| 1460 554

Table 71: On how many days a week do you usually eat chips or fried potatoes? By age
group and social class for boys (%)
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10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 49 5.7 1.0 39 5.4 3.6 5.0 45 39
Less than once a week 26.6 170 18.4 24.8 19.5 156.1 216 177 19.1
Once a week 323 375 29.6 330 337 29.6 29.9 29.4 29.0
2 — 4 days a week 20.2 22.6 26.5 22.3 239 277 289 31.6 269
5 - 6 days a week 5.7 5.3 102 70 74 10.1 7.8 76 8.1
Once a day, every day 19 18 5.1 2.7 33 36 26 34 39
Every day, more than once 2.7 32 4.1 2.5 2.7 3.0 2.0 2.1 49
Missing (no data supplied) 5.7 7.1 5.1 39 4.1 74 22 38 4.2
n (sample size) 263 283 98 1,056 1,136 365 897 773 283
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Table 72: On how many days a week do you usually eat chips or fried potatoes? By age
group and social class for girls (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 5.2 3.2 58 3.9 4.3 4.7 7.3 56 6.6
Less than once a week 30.7 271 184 33.0 26.3 215 33.0 22.3 186
Once a week 289 325 388 32.9 33.0 32.1 31.1 28.3 31.0
2 - 4 days a week 22.2 19.7 19.4 19.8 22.7 232 19.3 29.0 277
5 — 6 days a week 3.3 5.7 5.8 35 5.2 6.1 4.1 5.9 74
Once a day, every day 2.2 22 3.9 2.0 2.3 3.9 0.9 2.5 2.6
Every day, more than once 2.6 2.9 1.9 05 2.7 39 0.9 2.5 2.6
Missing (no data supplied) 4.8 6.7 5.8 4.4 3.6 45 34 4.0 3.7
n (sample size) 270 314 103 | 1,053 | 1,063 358 879 682 271

Fish consumption

Table 73: On how many days a week do you usually eat fish? By gender (%)

Never 22.0 29.3
Less than once a week 23.3 228
Once a week 28.3 26.6
2 — 4 days a week 159 132
5 — 6 days a week 34 2.6
Once a day, every day 1.4 1.0
Every day, more than once 1.7 1.1
Missing (no data supplied) 39 34
n (sample size) 6,487 6,069

Table 74: On how many days a week do you usually eat fish? By age group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 236 26.1 266
Less than once a week 24.1 223 240
Once a week 26.1 273 28.3
2 — 4 days a week 137 148 148
5 — 6 days a week 43 3.1 25
Once a day, every day 15 1.4 0.8
Every day, more than once 15 14 1.3
Missing (no data supplied) 53 36 26
n (sample size) 1613 6,088 4,499

Table 75: On how many days a week do you usually eat fish? By social class (%)

Never 22.1 270 286
Less than once a week 238 23.1 218
Once a week 302 276 270
2 — 4 days a week 16.4 14.0 13.4
5 — 6 days a week 3.0 2.7 34
Once a day, every day 1.1 1.0 1.6
Every day, more than once 1.0 15 1.5
Missing (no data supplied) 25 3.1 2.7
n (sample size) 4537 4,363 1,620
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Table 76: On how many days a week do you usually eat fish? By gender and age group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 20.56 26.7 229 29.7 21.6 30.1
Less than once a week 25,6 22.6 22.1 225 24.1 23.7
Once a week 25.7 26.4 285 26.0 29.1 276
2 — 4 days a week 138 136 16.7 13.7 16.8 125
5 - 6 days a week 5.1 3.4 36 2.5 28 22
Once a day, every day 2.1 09 1.6 1.3 1.1 0.6
Every day, more than once 1.6 15 1.7 1.2 1.8 0.8
Missing (no data supplied) 5.6 49 39 3.1 27 25
n (sample size) 797 814 3,132 2,932 2,366 2,118

Table 77: On how many days a week do you usually eat fish? By gender and social class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 18.7 25.6 229 315 245 32.7
Less than once a week 241 235 235 22.7 21.7 22.1
Once a week 30.7 29.7 289 26.4 300 239
2 - 4 days a week 179 14.8 169 12.1 139 12.8
5 — 6 days a week 3.7 2.3 2.7 2.7 38 29
Once a day, every day 1.5 0.6 1.1 0.8 1.3 2.0
Every day, more than once 1.2 0.8 1.7 1.2 1.8 1.2
Missing (no data supplied) 2.1 2.7 33 26 29 24
n (sample size) 2262 | 2260 2245 | 2,097 760 756

Table 78: On how many days a week do you usually eat fish? By age group and social class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 19.3 24.3 299 225 275 29.0 223 278 26.7
Less than once a week 26.1 2560 189 230 215 22.7 245 243 22,6
Once a week 304 26.1 28.4 29.6 283 25.4 31.0 273 2856
2 — 4 days a week 14.3 13.1 15.4 172 14.4 11.6 16.1 13.8 156.2
5 — 6 days a week 4.1 45 2.0 2.9 2.9 35 2.6 1.7 3.2
Once a day, every day 0.8 1.3 2.0 1.3 1.0 2.5 0.8 0.7 05
Every day, more than once 0.9 1.7 15 1.1 1.4 18 0.9 1.5 1.3
Missing (no data supplied) 4.1 4.0 2.0 2.4 29 3.6 1.8 2.9 2.0
n (sample size) 533 597 201 2,113 2,196 724 1,779 1,460 554
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Table 79: On how many days a week do you usually eat fish? By age group and social class
for boys (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 162 219 26.5 19.6 229 24.9 184 233 233
Less than once a week 278 26.9 20.4 22.1 214 233 256.6 25.1 19.8
Once a week 289 24.4 34.7 30.8 305 277 31.1 279 322
2 - 4 days a week 16.6 14.1 112 1856 16.3 1.8 18.1 169 170
5 - 6 days a week b3 49 3.1 38 30 38 32 1.7 39
Once a day, every day 1.6 1.8 1.0 1.8 1.1 22 12 09 0.4
Every day, more than once 15 1.8 - 12 1.7 22 1.0 19 2.1
Missing (no data supplied) 4.2 4.2 3.1 2.3 3.2 4.1 1.3 32 1.4
n (sample size) 263 283 98| 1056 | 1,136 365 897 773 283

Table 80: On how many days a week do you usually eat fish? By age group and social class
for girls (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 233 26.4 330 255 326 332 26.4 330 303
Less than once a week 24.4 23.2 175 240 21.7 22.1 230 23.3 256
Once a week 31.9 277 223 28.3 26.1 232 309 26.5 24.7
2 — 4 days a week 13.0 121 19.4 16.0 12.3 115 14.1 11.4 13.3
5 - 6 days a week 3.0 41 1.0 20 28 3.1 20 1.8 26
Once a day, every day - 1.0 29 0.8 1.0 28 05 0.4 0.7
Every day, more than once 04 16 29 09 1.1 14 08 1.0 04
Missing (no data supplied) 4.1 3.8 1.0 26 24 28 2.3 25 26
n (sample size) 270 314 103 | 1,063 | 1,053 3568 879 682 271

Breakfast together with mother or father

Table 81: How often do you have breakfast together with your mother or father?
By gender (%)

Never 256.3 26.7
Less than once a week 10.7 12.0
1 — 2 days a week 221 236
3 — 4 days a week 10.4 10.2
5 — 6 days a week 9.3 9.7
Every day 20.5 174
Missing (no data supplied) 1.6 1.4
n (sample size) 6,487 6,069
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Table 82: How often do you have breakfast together with your mother or father?

By age group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 16.1 22.8 32.6
Less than once a week 6.8 10.4 14.1
1 — 2 days a week 21.1 234 229
3 — 4 days a week 108 114 9.1
5 — 6 days a week 10.8 9.6 9.0
Every day 320 210 114
Missing (no data supplied) 24 1.3 09
n (sample size) 1,613 6,088 4,499

Table 83: How often do you have breakfast together with your mother or father?

By social class (%)

Never 23.1 255 26.5
Less than once a week 118 108 128
1 — 2 days a week 22.1 24.0 239
3 - 4 days a week 116 10.1 10.7
5 — 6 days a week 11.2 9.6 84
Every day 19.4 188 17.1
Missing (no data supplied) 09 1.1 0.7
n (sample size) 4537 4,363 1,520

Table 84: How often do you have breakfast together with your mother or father?
By gender and age group (%)

10-11 12-14
Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 18.7 165 229 22.6 31.7 33.7
Less than once a week 6.6 70 95 11.4 13.7 14.6
1 = 2 days a week 2156 20.8 22.8 241 21.7 24.3
3 — 4 days a week 118 100 109 121 9.6 85
5 — 6 days a week 9.7 119 9.4 9.8 9.3 8.7
Every day 31.7 322 23.2 188 132 9.4
Missing (no data supplied) 3.0 1.7 1.3 1.1 09 0.8
n (sample size) 797 814 3,132 2932 | 2,366 2,118

Table 85: How often do you have breakfast together with your mother or father?
By gender and social class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4
Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 22.8 234 24.3 26.6 272 259
Less than once a week 12.0 11.5 10.3 11.4 10.1 16.3
1 = 2 days a week 21.0 233 239 24.4 22.4 25.4
3 — 4 days a week 1.1 119 106 9.6 122 9.1
5 — 6 days a week 105 119 9.3 10.0 9.9 6.9
Every day 21.8 171 20.3 172 176 16.7
Missing (no data supplied) 08 1.0 1.3 08 05 0.7
n (sample size) 2,262 2,260 2,245 2,097 760 756
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Table 86: How often do you have breakfast together with your mother or father?
By age group and social class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 1568 162 154 20.4 225 24.7 28.2 34.4 323
Less than once a week 6.0 89 4.0 10.1 9.9 124 16.2 129 16.2
1 — 2 days a week 19.1 213 24.4 224 26.1 229 229 225 24.7
3 - 4 days a week 12.6 1.2 119 13.0 10.4 1.7 9.8 9.3 9.6
5 - 6 days a week 11.4 1.7 11.4 11.6 9.3 8.0 10.6 838 8.1
Every day 33.2 208 323 21.7 20.6 19.2 126 114 8.7
Missing (no data supplied) 19 1.8 0.5 0.8 1.2 1.0 0.6 0.7 04
n (sample size) 533 597 201 2,113 | 2,196 724 1,779 | 1,460 564

Table 87: How often do you have breakfast together with your mother or father?
By age group and social class for boys (%)

10-11 12-14
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 14.4 14.1 122 20.0 213 26.6 28.3 322 329
Less than once a week 53 9.2 4.1 10.7 9.0 9.0 16.2 125 138
1 — 2 days a week 194 219 276 218 25.4 216 20.6 22.8 20.8
3 — 4 days a week 14.8 12.0 133 11.6 10.7 129 95 9.8 11.7
5 — 6 days a week 114 956 112 100 95 9.6 106 838 10.2
Every day 32.3 30.4 316 26.2 23.0 195 163 129 10.2
Missing (no data supplied) 2.3 2.8 - 0.7 1.2 0.8 0.6 0.9 04
n (sample size) 263 283 98| 1056 | 1,136 365 897 773 283

Table 88: How often do you have breakfast together with your mother or father?
By age group and social class for girls (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4
Never 170 16.2 184 20.8 236 229 28.0 36.8 31.7
Less than once a week 6.7 8.6 39 95 11.0 156.9 16.2 13.2 18.8
1 — 2 days a week 189 20.7 214 230 271 243 264 22.1 288
3 — 4 days a week 10.4 105 10.7 14.4 10.2 10.6 10.2 8.7 74
5 — 6 days a week 115 13.7 1.7 132 9.1 6.4 106 89 59
Every day 34.1 29.3 33.0 182 18.0 19.0 9.9 9.8 70
Missing (no data supplied) 15 1.0 1.0 0.9 1.0 0.8 0.7 0.4 04
n (sample size) 270 314 103 1,053 1,053 368 879 682 271




Evening meal with mother or father
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Table 89: How often do you have an evening meal together with your mother or father?

By gender (%)

Never 76 6.3
Less than once a week 5.7 6.0
1 — 2 days a week 105 109
3 - 4 days a week 1256 12.3
5 — 6 days a week 16.0 16.1
Every day 455 46.6
Missing (no data supplied) 2.1 1.8
n (sample size) 6,487 6,069

Table 90: How often do you have an evening meal together with your mother or father?

By age group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

Never 5.6 6.2 8.4
Less than once a week 4.8 5.6 6.4
1 — 2 days a week 9.8 105 114
3 - 4 days a week 103 11.2 14.7
5 — 6 days a week 128 1568 179
Every day 53.4 492 402
Missing (no data supplied) 3.3 1.5 09
n (sample size) 1,613 6,088 4,499

Table 91: How often do you have an evening meal together with your mother or father?

By social class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Never 5.0 6.7 8.0
Less than once a week 49 5.9 6.3
1 = 2 days a week 111 10.1 118
3 - 4 days a week 13.0 123 132
5 — 6 days a week 176 16.6 15.0
Every day 471 470 448
Missing (no data supplied) 1.2 1.4 09
n (sample size) 4537 4,363 1,620

Table 92: How often do you have an evening meal together with your mother or father?
By gender and age group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 6.8 4.4 6.7 5.6 9.0 79
Less than once a week 5.0 4.7 5.2 6.0 6.3 6.4
1 = 2 days a week 9.3 10.2 10.7 102 10.7 12.3
3 - 4 days a week 11.4 9.2 11.3 1.1 14.8 14.6
5 — 6 days a week 11.9 13.6 15.6 16.1 183 175
Every day 512 55.7 489 49.8 40.1 404
Missing (no data supplied) 44 29 1.5 1.2 1.0 08
n (sample size) 797 814 3,132 2932 | 2,366 2,118
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Table 93: How often do you have an evening meal together with your mother or father?
By gender and social class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4
Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 5.7 4.3 73 6.0 74 8.6
Less than once a week 4.9 4.9 5.4 6.5 6.1 6.6
1 — 2 days a week 1056 11.8 10.1 102 13.0 10.7
3 - 4 days a week 133 12.7 125 12.2 12.9 13.6
5 — 6 days a week 175 178 171 16.2 16.3 14.8
Every day 46.7 475 46.1 480 445 45.0
Missing (no data supplied) 1.4 1.0 1.5 1.1 09 08
n (sample size) 2262 | 2260 | 2245| 2097 760 756

Table 94: How often do you have an evening meal together with your mother or father?
By age group and social class (%)

10-11 12-14
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2
Never 47 47 6.0 4.2 6.0 77 6.1 8.7 8.7
Less than once a week 3.4 5.0 35 4.9 5.6 6.1 5.4 6.8 70
1 — 2 days a week 9.4 10.1 149 10.9 9.7 116 120 10.8 11.0
3 - 4 days a week 9.8 1.2 85 11.0 11.6 13.3 16.0 133 16.0
5 - 6 days a week 12.6 132 156.4 174 166 13.1 19.2 184 173
Every day 574 539 50.2 50.8 491 471 404 413 404
Missing (no data supplied) 28 1.8 1.5 09 1.5 1.1 08 038 05
n (sample size) 533 597 201 | 2113 | 2,196 724 1779 | 1,460 564

Table 95: How often do you have an evening meal together with your mother or father?
By age group and social class for boys (%)

10-11 12-14
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2
Never 5.3 6.0 5.1 4.2 6.4 6.8 77 89 8.1
Less than once a week 3.8 4.2 5.1 46 49 55 5.6 6.3 6.4
1 = 2 days a week 80 10.2 20.4 115 9.8 118 10.1 10.2 124
3 - 4 days a week 11.0 13.1 82 116 1.7 14.2 16.1 13.1 134
5 - 6 days a week 126 12.0 122 174 16.3 134 185 20.6 19.1
Every day 556.5 516 46.9 50.0 49.4 46.8 40.8 39.8 8.1
Missing (no data supplied) 38 28 20 09 1.5 1.4 1.2 1.0 -
n (sample size) 263 283 98| 1056 | 1,136 365 897 773 283

Table 96: How often do you have an evening meal together with your mother or father?
By age group and social class for girls (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 4.1 35 6.8 4.1 5.4 8.7 46 8.4 9.2
Less than once a week 3.0 5.7 1.9 5.1 6.4 6.7 5.2 72 77
1 =2 days a week 10.7 99 9.7 104 9.5 115 14.0 1.4 9.6
3 - 4 days a week 856 9.6 8.7 105 116 12.3 15.8 136 16.6
5 - 6 days a week 12.6 14.3 184 174 169 12.8 20.0 16.0 166
Every day 59.3 56.1 53.4 51.6 489 475 400 43.0 402
Missing (no data supplied) 1.9 1.0 1.0 09 1.3 06 03 0.4 1.1
n (sample size) 270 314 103 | 1,053 | 1,063 358 879 682 271




Eat a snack while watching TV
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Table 97: How often do you eat a snack while you watch TV (including videos and DVDs)?

By gender (%)

Never 71 4.7
Less than once a week 14.0 16.0
1 — 2 days a week 22.2 243
3 - 4 days a week 20.3 20.4
5 — 6 days a week 11.4 111
Every day 228 213
Missing (no data supplied) 29 29
n (sample size) 6,487 6,069

Table 98: How often do you eat a snack while you watch TV (including videos and DVDs)?

By age group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 75 5.7 5.6
Less than once a week 188 156.6 13.1
1 — 2 days a week 26.7 24.4 210
3 - 4 days a week 173 20.5 214
5 — 6 days a week 111 106 12.7
Every day 16.2 21.6 25.0
Missing (no data supplied) 3.3 1.7 1.1
n (sample size) 1,613 6,088 4,499

Table 99: How often do you eat a snack while you watch TV (including videos and DVDs)?

By social class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 6.0 5.0 6.0
Less than once a week 165 14.4 132
1 = 2 days a week 242 239 224
3 — 4 days a week 205 21.2 20.3
5 — 6 days a week 11.8 11.3 12.0
Every day 19.6 22.7 24.9
Missing (no data supplied) 1.4 1.5 1.3
n (sample size) 4537 4,363 1,620

Table 100: How often do you eat a snack while you watch TV (including videos and DVDs)?
By gender and age group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 77 74 70 4.3 6.8 4.2
Less than once a week 173 20.3 14.4 16.8 12.6 138
1 — 2 days a week 26.0 25.6 233 25.7 19.9 22.1
3 - 4 days a week 179 16.6 20.8 20.3 20.8 22.1
5 — 6 days a week 11.0 11.2 10.6 10.7 133 12.0
Every day 17.1 15.4 223 20.8 25.4 24.6
Missing (no data supplied) 30 37 1.7 1.4 1.1 1.2
n (sample size) 797 814 3,132 2932 | 2,366 2,118
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Table 101: How often do you eat a snack while you watch TV (including videos and DVDs)?
By gender and social class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 74 4.6 5.7 4.2 6.7 5.3
Less than once a week 148 18.1 13.7 16.3 132 134
1 — 2 days a week 24.1 243 222 25,6 20.4 242
3 — 4 days a week 20.7 20.3 213 21.1 20.7 19.8
5 — 6 days a week 1.1 125 118 108 12.2 118
Every day 20.4 18.7 238 216 2569 239
Missing (no data supplied) 1.4 1.4 15 1.4 09 1.6
n (sample size) 2262 | 2260 | 22456 2097 760 756

Table 102: How often do you eat a snack while you watch TV (including videos and DVDs)?
By age group and social class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 8.4 6.0 75 59 4.6 5.6 5.5 5.0 5.6
Less than once a week 19.7 21.3 15.9 183 14.3 12.7 13.6 121 13.4
1 - 2 days a week 274 270 239 25.7 256.2 22.8 219 20.3 20.4
3 — 4 days a week 156.0 183 19.9 20.1 21.2 21.8 22.6 22.1 18.4
5 — 6 days a week 11.8 10.2 156.9 10.6 11.2 10.6 13.7 12.2 12.6
Every day 16.2 14.6 15.4 184 22.1 25.0 21.8 273 29.2
Missing (no data supplied) 2.4 2.7 15 1.1 1.4 15 1.0 1.0 0.5
n (sample size) 533 597 201 2,113 2,196 724 1,779 1,460 554

Table 103: How often do you eat a snack while you watch TV (including videos and DVDs)?
By age group and social class for boys (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Never 76 6.4 71 72 5.6 71 74 5.6 5.7
Less than once a week 16.7 20.8 133 15.4 145 118 136 103 145
1 - 2 days a week 29.3 279 21.4 26.3 22.7 21.9 20.1 18.8 18.4
3 - 4 days a week 179 19.8 20.4 20.9 20.8 222 21.6 225 18.7
5 - 6 days a week 11.0 88 18.4 9.8 11.6 9.9 133 13.6 134
Every day 15.2 141 18.4 19.0 23.1 26.6 230 285 28.3
Missing (no data supplied) 2.3 2.1 1.0 1.3 1.7 05 1.1 0.8 1.1
n (sample size) 263 283 98| 1056 | 1,136 365 897 773 283
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Table 104: How often do you eat a snack while you watch TV (including videos and DVDs)?
By age group and social class for girls (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 9.3 5.7 78 4.6 36 3.9 35 4.3 55
Less than once a week 226 21.7 184 21.1 142 13.7 13.7 139 122
1 = 2 days a week 26.6 26.1 26.2 263 279 23.7 23.4 22.1 225
3 — 4 days a week 122 169 19.4 19.2 216 215 23.7 216 18.1
5 - 6 days a week 12.6 115 136 1.3 10.7 115 142 10.7 1.4
Every day 15.2 156.0 126 177 21.1 235 20.7 26.1 30.3
Missing (no data supplied) 2.6 3.2 1.9 0.9 0.9 2.2 0.8 1.3 -
n (sample size) 270 314 103 | 1,063 | 1,053 3568 879 682 271

Eat a snack while you work or play on a computer or games console

Table 105: How often do you eat a snack while you work or play on a computer or games

console? By gender (%)

Never 28.1 339
Less than once a week 20.1 22.0
1 — 2 days a week 185 179
3 - 4 days a week 13.2 10.1
5 — 6 days a week 5.9 5.0
Every day 11.8 8.7
Missing (no data supplied) 24 23
n (sample size) 6,487 6,069

Table 106: How often do you eat a snack while you work or play on a computer or games

console? By age group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 376 309 289
Less than once a week 23.1 21.2 20.1
1 — 2 days a week 16.4 189 183
3 - 4 days a week 73 12.0 13.2
5 — 6 days a week 4.4 5.1 6.5
Every day 84 10.0 115
Missing (no data supplied) 29 1.9 1.4
n (sample size) 1,613 6,088 4,499

Table 107: How often do you eat a snack while you work or play on a computer or games

console? By social class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 322 302 29.7
Less than once a week 228 218 19.3
1 — 2 days a week 198 185 16.6
3 - 4 days a week 10.4 126 14.1
5 — 6 days a week 5.6 5.1 6.0
Every day 77 105 126
Missing (no data supplied) 1.4 1.4 1.8
n (sample size) 4,537 4,363 1,620
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Table 108: How often do you eat a snack while you work or play on a computer or games
console? By gender and age group (%)

10-11 12-14
Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 334 419 28.1 340 26.7 315
Less than once a week 22.3 23.7 20.4 220 18.7 215
1 = 2 days a week 174 15.4 19.3 185 18.1 18.6
3 — 4 days a week 9.0 5.7 13.0 110 16.3 10.9
5 — 6 days a week 4.6 4.2 53 49 74 5.6
Every day 10.2 6.5 119 8.1 122 10.7
Missing (no data supplied) 30 2.7 19 16 1.6 1.2
n (sample size) 797 814 3132 | 2932 | 2366 2118

Table 109: How often do you eat a snack while you work or play on a computer or games
console? By gender and social class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4
Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 300 34.4 277 33.0 253 343
Less than once a week 21.7 241 21.0 22.6 19.3 19.2
1 — 2 days a week 20.4 19.1 183 186 17.1 16.1
3 - 4 days a week 122 8.8 134 116 169 122
5 — 6 days a week 5.6 5.7 5.7 4.6 7.1 4.8
Every day 89 6.5 12.2 8.6 13.8 11.4
Missing (no data supplied) 1.3 1.5 1.7 1.0 1.4 2.1
n (sample size) 2,962 2,960 2,245 2,097 760 756

Table 110: How often do you eat a snack while you work or play on a computer or games
console? By age group and social class (%)

10-11 12-14
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2
Never 371 39.2 35.8 332 306 26.8 300 26.0 312
Less than once a week 26.1 24.3 209 224 216 21.8 22.0 210 14.8
1 — 2 days a week 171 16.2 15.4 21.1 183 177 19.2 19.6 16.2
3 - 4 days a week 6.4 6.7 9.5 10.4 12.9 15.6 12.0 14.2 141
5 — 6 days a week 5.1 39 6.5 49 5.4 4.3 6.6 55 79
Every day 6.0 75 10.9 70 99 12.3 89 12.9 13.9
Missing (no data supplied) 2.3 22 1.0 1.0 1.6 1.5 1.2 0.8 1.8
n (sample size) 533 597 201 2113 2,196 724 1,779 1,460 554

Table 111: How often do you eat a snack while you work or play on a computer or games
console? By age group and social class for boys (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC3-4 SC5-6 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 316 36.7 26.5 313 28.1 219 282 235 283
Less than once a week 285 23.0 21.4 19.8 213 236 214 1956 134
1 — 2 days a week 19.0 177 122 225 18.3 184 184 18.6 177
3 - 4 days a week 91 78 122 119 12.6 16.4 13.7 16.7 16.6
5 — 6 days a week 4.2 356 112 4.6 5.7 4.7 70 6.7 838
Every day 6.1 8.1 16.3 89 12.2 13.7 9.6 138 138
Missing (no data supplied) 15 32 1.0 0.9 1.8 1.4 1.7 1.0 1.4
n (sample size) 263 283 98| 1056 | 1,136 365 897 773 283
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Table 112: How often do you eat a snack while you work or play on a computer or games
console? By age group and social class for girls (%)

10-11 12-14
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2
Never 426 414 447 35.1 331 318 32.0 28.7 343
Less than once a week 23.7 265 20.4 256.2 21.7 20.1 225 22.3 16.2
1 — 2 days a week 152 15.0 184 19.7 183 170 199 20.8 14.8
3 - 4 days a week 3.7 5.7 6.8 8.8 13.1 14.8 104 1.4 1.4
5 — 6 days a week 59 4.1 19 5.0 5.0 39 6.1 4.3 70
Every day 59 70 6.8 5.1 74 109 83 119 14.0
Missing (no data supplied) 30 1.3 1.0 1.0 1.3 1.4 0.8 0.6 29
n (sample size) 270 314 103 | 1,063 | 1,063 358 879 682 271

Watch TV while having a meal

Table 113: How often do you watch TV while having a meal? By gender (%)

Never 199 236
Less than once a week 16.4 18.4
1 — 2 days a week 173 16.0
3 - 4 days a week 14.3 136
5 — 6 days a week 95 8.6
Every day 196 16.7
Missing (no data supplied) 30 3.1
n (sample size) 6,487 6,069
Table 114: How often do you watch TV while having a meal? By age group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

Never 24.2 229 19.7
Less than once a week 189 177 16.6
1 — 2 days a week 16.2 173 165
3 = 4 days a week 126 136 1561
5 — 6 days a week 78 85 10.6
Every day 16.2 177 20.2
Missing (no data supplied) 4.1 22 1.4
n (sample size) 1,613 6,088 4,499

Table 115: How often do you watch TV while having a meal? By social class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Never 25.0 21.2 171
Less than once a week 196 173 158
1 — 2 days a week 16.7 179 16.6
3 - 4 days a week 1456 139 14.3
5 — 6 days a week 85 8.7 11.0
Every day 138 186 228
Missing (no data supplied) 1.8 23 24
n (sample size) 4537 4,363 1,620
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Table 116: How often do you watch TV while having a meal? By gender and age group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 20.6 279 20.7 2565 19.2 20.3
Less than once a week 18.2 19.7 16.9 18.7 154 18.1
1 — 2 days a week 16.3 16.0 178 16.7 173 155
3 - 4 days a week 14.4 109 14.1 132 156.0 16.3
5 - 6 days a week 9.3 6.4 8.6 83 109 102
Every day 171 16.2 196 16.7 20.9 194
Missing (no data supplied) 43 39 23 1.9 1.4 1.4
n (sample size) 797 814 3,132 2932 | 2,366 2,118

Table 117: How often do you watch TV while having a meal? By gender and social class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 23.0 26.9 19.3 234 15.4 18.7
Less than once a week 19.7 19.6 16.7 18.1 1.7 20.0
1 — 2 days a week 172 16.0 18.2 176 176 15.6
3 - 4 days a week 149 14.3 142 135 166 132
5 — 6 days a week 8.8 83 9.1 8.2 12.6 95
Every day 15.0 12.6 20.0 17.1 24.7 209
Missing (no data supplied) 1.3 23 24 2.1 25 2.1
n (sample size) 2,962 2,960 2,945 2,097 760 756

Table 118: How often do you watch TV while having a meal? By age group and social class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 276 241 16.4 275 21.6 177 21.7 19.6 16.4
Less than once a week 216 191 159 20.6 177 156.2 183 16.0 16.6
1 — 2 days a week 173 173 20.4 16.7 18.7 174 16.6 173 14.3
3 - 4 days a week 9.6 12.6 21.9 1356 14.3 141 171 143 12.6
5 — 6 days a week 6.6 7.4 10.9 78 84 9.7 10.1 9.7 13.2
Every day 133 162 129 12.6 174 239 15.2 21.8 25.8
Missing (no data supplied) 4.1 34 15 1.2 2.0 2.1 09 1.2 1.1
n (sample size) 533 597 201 2,113 | 2,196 724 1,779 | 1,460 554

Table 119: How often do you watch TV while having a meal? By age group and social class
for boys (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 22.8 20.5 163 24.0 19.5 15.1 22.0 185 165
Less than once a week 22.4 19.4 7.1 212 174 112 177 145 134
1 — 2 days a week 16.7 19.8 21.4 173 185 18.6 175 176 152
3 - 4 days a week 133 1.7 266 142 14.4 145 16.2 16.1 14.1
5 — 6 days a week 9.9 8.1 133 76 9.0 10.7 9.8 9.7 152
Every day 12.2 159 16.3 14.6 19.0 26.8 16.1 234 254
Missing (no data supplied) 2.7 4.6 1.0 1.1 2.1 3.0 0.8 12 1.1
n (sample size) 263 283 98| 1056 | 1,136 365 897 773 283
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Table 120: How often do you watch TV while having a meal? By age group and social class
for girls (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 322 274 175 31.1 239 20.4 21.4 205 173
Less than once a week 20.7 188 24.3 20.0 18.1 19.3 19.0 179 199
1 — 2 days a week 178 15.0 194 16.0 189 16.2 15.6 172 133
3 - 4 days a week 5.9 134 184 129 139 13.7 182 132 1.1
5 - 6 days a week 33 6.7 8.7 8.1 77 8.7 10.4 9.7 1.1
Every day 14.4 16.6 9.7 10.6 168 209 14.4 20.2 26.2
Missing (no data supplied) 5.6 29 1.9 1.3 1.7 08 1.0 1.3 1.1
n (sample size) 270 314 103 | 1,063 | 1,063 358 879 682 271

Get coke or other soft drinks from parents if ask

Table 121: Do you get coke or other soft drinks from your parents if you ask them?

By gender (%)

No, | never get that 9.8 105
| get that sometimes 60.8 5856
| get that every time | ask for it 77 73
| can take it when | want it 19.7 22.0
Missing (no data supplied) 1.9 1.7
n (sample size) 6,487 6,069

Table 122: Do you get coke or other soft drinks from your parents if you ask them?

By age group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

No, | never get that 10.8 9.4 11.0
| get that sometimes 73.8 65.3 480
| get that every time | ask for it 5.3 7.1 8.8
| can take it when | want it 75 16.8 31.1
Missing (no data supplied) 2.5 1.4 1.0
n (sample size) 1,613 6,088 4,499

Table 123: Do you get coke or other soft drinks from your parents if you ask them?

By social class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

No, | never get that 13.6 9.1 6.8
| get that sometimes 61.6 60.1 58.8
| get that every time | ask for it 6.3 77 9.1
| can take it when | want it 177 219 239
Missing (no data supplied) 09 1.2 1.3
n (sample size) 4,537 4,363 1,520
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Table 124: Do you get coke or other soft drinks from your parents if you ask them?
By gender and age group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
No, | never get that 10.9 10.7 89 9.9 10.6 115
| get that sometimes 74.8 73.0 66.56 64.2 499 459
| get that every time | ask for it 53 5.3 73 6.9 9.0 8.7
| can take it when | want it 6.4 8.6 16.8 179 29.4 33.1
Missing (no data supplied) 2.6 25 1.5 1.2 1.2 08
n (sample size) 797 814 | 3132 2932 | 2366 | 2118

Table 125: Do you get coke or other soft drinks from your parents if you ask them?
By gender and social class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
No, | never get that 123 14.7 89 9.4 6.8 6.9
| get that sometimes 63.4 599 60.6 59.5 62.4 55.0
| get that every time | ask for it 70 5.6 79 74 78 10.6
| can take it when | want it 1656 18.8 212 229 214 26.6
Missing (no data supplied) 08 1.0 15 09 1.6 09
n (sample size) 2,262 2,260 2,245 2,097 760 756

Table 126: Do you get coke or other soft drinks from your parents if you ask them?
By age group and social class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SCi1-2 SC3-4
No, | never get that 16.1 9.5 8.0 132 8.1 5.7 133 10.4 8.1
| get that sometimes 73.4 76.7 74.6 68.5 652 62.7 50.2 46.3 480
| get that every time | ask for it 3.4 4.7 55 55 6.9 104 82 9.9 88
| can take it when | want it 58 6.7 10.4 12.2 18.7 20.0 275 32.7 339
Missing (no data supplied) 1.3 23 1.5 0.6 1.1 1.2 08 0.6 1.1
n (sample size) 533 597 201 [ 2113 | 2,196 724 1779 | 1,460 554

Table 127: Do you get coke or other soft drinks from your parents if you ask them?
By age group and social class for boys (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
No, | never get that 16.3 88 71 11.6 77 55 11.8 10.1 85
| get that sometimes 741 78.8 79.6 702 66.3 66.3 52.8 46.1 52.7
| get that every time | ask for it 4.2 4.2 2.0 6.1 72 9.0 89 10.3 78
| can take it when | want it 4.6 5.3 9.2 116 173 173 254 32.7 30.4
Missing (no data supplied) 0.8 28 20 0.6 1.5 19 1.0 038 0.7
n (sample size) 263 283 98| 1056 | 1,136 365 897 773 283
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Table 128: Do you get coke or other soft drinks from your parents if you ask them?

By age group and social class for girls (%)

10-11

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2

12-14
SC3-4

SC5-6 SCi1-2

15-17
SC3-4

SC5-6

No, | never get that 1569 10.2 8.7 14.7 8.4 5.9 14.8 10.7 77
| get that sometimes 72.6 74.8 69.9 670 63.9 59.2 476 465 432
| get that every time | ask for it 26 5.1 8.7 49 6.6 1.7 75 94 10.0
| can take it when | want it 70 80 1.7 127 20.3 229 29.6 330 376
Missing (no data supplied) 1.9 1.9 1.0 0.7 0.8 0.3 0.6 0.4 1.5
n (sample size) 270 314 103 | 1,063 | 1,053 358 879 682 271

Get sweets or chocolates from parents if ask

Table 129: Do you get sweets or chocolates from your parents if you ask them?

By gender (%)

No, | never get that 4.3 3.1
| get that sometimes 61.3 56.9
| get that every time | ask for it 10.2 11.4
| can take it when | want it 215 269
Missing (no data supplied) 26 2.7
n (sample size) 6,487 6,069
Table 130: Do you get sweets or chocolates from your parents if you ask them?
By age group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
No, | never get that 40 3.3 4.2
| get that sometimes 777 65.4 46.2
| get that every time | ask for it 7.1 109 124
| can take it when | want it 8.1 188 35.9
Missing (no data supplied) 32 1.7 1.3
n (sample size) 1613 6,088 4,499

Table 131: Do you get sweets or chocolates from your parents if you ask them?

By social class (%)

No, | never get that 4.3 3.1 3.2
| get that sometimes 62.9 59.2 570
| get that every time | ask for it 9.7 11.4 11.4
| can take it when | want it 218 24.3 26.2
Missing (no data supplied) 1.3 1.9 2.1
n (sample size) 4,537 4,363 1,620
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Table 132: Do you get sweets or chocolates from your parents if you ask them?
By gender and age group (%)

10-11 12-14
Boys Girls Boys Girls
No, | never get that 3.9 41 3.8 2.8 5.1 3.1
| get that sometimes 804 75.1 676 63.3 484 438
| get that every time | ask for it 55 85 105 1.3 1.7 132
| can take it when | want it 73 9.0 16.4 213 33.3 389
Missing (no data supplied) 29 34 1.7 1.4 16 1.0
n (sample size) 797 814 | 3,132 2932 2366 | 2118

Table 133: Do you get sweets or chocolates from your parents if you ask them?
By gender and social class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
No, | never get that 49 38 36 2.7 3.7 2.8
| get that sometimes 65.5 60.3 61.0 572 61.7 52.4
| get that every time | ask for it 9.3 10.0 10.8 12.1 9.2 13.6
| can take it when | want it 19.3 24.3 226 26.4 233 292
Missing (no data supplied) 1.0 1.6 2.1 1.7 2.1 20
n (sample size) 2,262 2,260 2,245 2,097 760 756

Table 134: Do you get sweets or chocolates from your parents if you ask them?
By age group and social class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SCi1-2 SC3-4
No, | never get that 4.1 4.0 35 3.9 2.3 3.0 4.6 39 3.6
| get that sometimes 81.2 78.4 776 70.8 65.3 60.9 491 438 46.4
| get that every time | ask for it 5.4 8.0 75 9.3 10.7 127 115 139 1.2
| can take it when | want it 6.8 72 10.4 162 202 22.1 34.0 375 372
Missing (no data supplied) 2.4 2.3 1.0 7 1.6 1.2 8 1.0 1.6
n (sample size) 533 597 201 [ 2113 | 2,196 724 1,779 | 1,460 554

Table 135: Do you get sweets or chocolates from your parents if you ask them?
By age group and social class for boys (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
No, | never get that 3.4 4.2 3.1 45 26 36 56 4.7 4.2
| get that sometimes 85.9 80.6 81.6 72.8 67.7 65.8 51.6 453 51.2
| get that every time | ask for it 4.2 6.0 4.1 9.0 105 10.4 113 128 96
| can take it when | want it 5.3 71 102 13.0 173 18.6 304 36.1 332
Missing (no data supplied) 1.1 2.1 1.0 0.7 19 16 1.1 1.2 18
n (sample size) 263 283 98| 1056 | 1,136 365 897 773 283
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Table 136: Do you get sweets or chocolates from your parents if you ask them?

By age group and social class for girls (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

10-11

SC1-2

12-14
SC3-4

SC5-6

SC1-2

15-17
SC3-4

SC5-6

No, | never get that 4.8 3.8 39 3.3 2.1 25 3.6 2.9 3.0
| get that sometimes 76.7 76.4 73.8 68.9 62.6 56.1 46.5 41.8 413
| get that every time | ask for it 6.7 9.9 10.7 9.6 109 16.1 11.8 152 129
| can take it when | want it 8.1 73 10.7 174 233 25.7 375 393 413
Missing (no data supplied) 37 25 1.0 08 1.1 06 0.5 0.7 15
n (sample size) 270 314 103 | 1,083| 1,063 3568 879 682 271

Get biscuits or pastries from parents if ask

Table 137: Do you get biscuits or pastries from your parents if you ask them?
By gender (%)

No, | never get that 8.2 6.2
| get that sometimes 495 482
| get that every time | ask for it 126 119
| can take it when | want it 25.8 29.3
Missing (no data supplied) 39 44
n (sample size) 6,487 6,069
Table 138: Do you get biscuits or pastries from your parents if you ask them?
By age group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
No, | never get that 8.6 78 6.2
| get that sometimes 62.9 54.1 39.1
| get that every time | ask for it 10.6 128 128
| can take it when | want it 122 22.7 40.0
Missing (no data supplied) 5.8 2.6 1.9
n (sample size) 1,613 6,088 4,499

Table 139: Do you get biscuits or pastries from your parents if you ask them?

By social class (%)

No, | never get that 72 6.8 70
| get that sometimes 52.8 492 46.0
| get that every time | ask for it 1.3 12.7 128
| can take it when | want it 26.1 28.1 308
Missing (no data supplied) 2.6 32 34
n (sample size) 4,537 4,363 1,520
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Table 140: Do you get biscuits or pastries from your parents if you ask them?
By gender and age group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
No, | never get that 10.2 70 85 6.9 73 5.0
| get that sometimes 62.6 63.3 552 53.0 39.4 386
| get that every time | ask for it 9.9 1.2 13.1 126 134 12.2
| can take it when | want it 119 124 20.3 26.3 382 422
Missing (no data supplied) 54 6.1 28 2.2 1.8 2.1
n (sample size) 797 814 | 3,132 | 2932 | 2366| 2118

Table 141: Do you get biscuits or pastries from your parents if you ask them?
By gender and social class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
No, | never get that 82 6.3 76 6.0 79 6.2
| get that sometimes 534 52.3 49.7 486 486 434
I get that every time | ask for it 120 10.6 13.1 124 12.6 12.8
| can take it when | want it 243 278 26.4 30.1 28.6 332
Missing (no data supplied) 2.2 3.1 33 29 24 44
n (sample size) 2262 | 2260 | 22456 2097 760 756

Table 142: Do you get biscuits or pastries from your parents if you ask them?
By age group and social class (%)

10-11 12-14

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SCi1-2 SC3-4
No, | never get that 8.1 8.4 9.0 79 71 77 6.2 5.9 5.8
| get that sometimes 66.0 65.3 65.2 59.8 52.8 494 420 388 369
| get that every time | ask for it 8.4 116 124 116 129 14.4 121 133 114
| can take it when | want it 12.6 10.6 11.4 19.1 24.9 26.2 383 4056 44.2
Missing (no data supplied) 49 4.2 20 1.6 2.4 22 1.4 1.4 2.7
n (sample size) 533 597 201 [ 2113 | 2,196 724 1779 | 1,460 554

Table 143: Do you get biscuits or pastries from your parents if you ask them?
By age group and social class for boys (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
No, | never get that 80 10.2 1.2 9.6 74 7.1 6.7 70 8.1
| get that sometimes 65.8 65.0 68.4 60.3 545 51.2 428 380 39.2
| get that every time | ask for it 11.4 838 8.2 11.6 1356 14.8 12.8 14.0 1.7
| can take it when | want it 122 106 112 16.8 218 24.4 36.1 395 39.6
Missing (no data supplied) 2.7 5.3 1.0 1.7 28 25 1.6 1.6 1.4
n (sample size) 263 283 98| 1056 | 1,136 365 897 773 283
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Table 144: Do you get biscuits or pastries from your parents if you ask them?

By age group and social class for girls (%)

10-11

SC1-2 SC3-4

SC5-6

SC1-2

12-14
SC3-4

SC5-6

SC1-2

15-17
SC3-4

SC5-6

No, | never get that 8.1 6.7 6.8 6.1 6.6 8.4 5.8 4.7 3.3
| get that sometimes 66.3 65.6 62.1 59.4 510 478 41.2 39.3 325
| get that every time | ask for it 5.6 14.0 166 11.6 12.3 14.0 1.4 12.6 1.1
| can take it when | want it 130 10.5 1.7 21.4 282 282 40.4 421 491
Missing (no data supplied) 70 32 29 15 18 1.7 13 13 4.1
n (sample size) 270 314 103 | 1,0563| 1,063 358 879 682 271

Get crisps from parents if ask

Table 145: Do you get crisps from your parents if you ask them? By gender (%)

No, | never get that 94 77
| get that sometimes 53.1 50.2
| get that every time | ask for it 10.2 103
| can take it when | want it 24.2 28.3
Missing (no data supplied) 3.1 36
n (sample size) 6,487 6,069
Table 146: Do you get crisps from your parents if you ask them? By age group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
No, | never get that 8.1 82 9.2
| get that sometimes 676 573 40.7
| get that every time | ask for it 9.4 106 104
| can take it when | want it 10.4 219 38.1
Missing (no data supplied) 46 20 1.5
n (sample size) 1613 6,088 4,499

Table 147: Do you get crisps from your parents if you ask them? By social class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
No, | never get that 9.8 8.1 72
| get that sometimes 55.2 515 50.5
| get that every time | ask for it 9.7 10.4 104
| can take it when | want it 235 275 201
Missing (no data supplied) 1.7 25 29
n (sample size) 4,537 4,363 1,520
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Table 148: Do you get crisps from your parents if you ask them? By gender and age group (%)

10-11 12-14
Boys Girls Boys Girls
No, | never get that 85 76 8.8 75 10.4 8.0
| get that sometimes 69.3 66.2 58.7 56.0 424 38.7
| get that every time | ask for it 8.8 9.8 10.4 10.8 10.6 10.3
| can take it when | want it 9.0 1.7 20.0 239 35.2 415
Missing (no data supplied) 4.4 47 20 1.8 15 15
n (sample size) 797 814 | 3132 2932 | 2366 2118

Table 149: Do you get crisps from your parents if you ask them? By gender and social class (%)

SC3-4
Boys Girls
No, | never get that 10.1 9.6 9.4 6.6 75 6.9
| get that sometimes 572 53.3 519 510 545 46.4
| get that every time | ask for it 10.0 9.4 10.2 10.7 9.9 10.8
| can take it when | want it 214 25.7 2568 295 2569 324
Missing (no data supplied) 1.3 2.1 26 29 29 34
n (sample size) 2,962 2,960 2,945 2,097 760 756

Table 150: Do you get crisps from your parents if you ask them? By age group and social
class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
No, | never get that 9.8 75 8.0 9.5 76 6.4 10.1 9.1 79
| get that sometimes 70.2 70.9 64.7 61.9 56.5 55.4 440 379 40.3
| get that every time | ask for it 75 8.2 139 10.2 10.6 99 10.1 1.2 10.1
| can take it when | want it 9.4 9.7 109 173 23.7 26.4 36.2 405 399
Missing (no data supplied) 3.2 3.7 25 1.0 1.6 19 0.7 1.2 1.8
n (sample size) 533 597 201 2,113 | 2,196 724 1,779 | 1,460 554

Table 151: Do you get crisps from your parents if you ask them? By age group and social
class for boys (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
No, | never get that 9.9 8.1 82 9.8 9.0 58 104 10.6 9.2
| get that sometimes 73.8 72.4 63.3 63.6 570 59.5 45.7 384 459
| get that every time | ask for it 6.8 6.7 16.3 10.2 1056 9.3 108 11.0 9.2
| can take it when | want it 76 78 112 166 21.7 233 323 386 34.6
Missing (no data supplied) 1.9 49 20 09 1.9 29 08 1.4 1.1
n (sample size) 263 283 98| 1056 | 1,136 365 897 773 283
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Table 152: Do you get crisps from your parents if you ask them for them? By age group and
social class for girls (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
No, | never get that 9.6 70 78 9.2 6.1 70 9.8 73 6.6
| get that sometimes 66.7 69.4 66.0 60.2 56.0 51.4 42.1 370 34.3
| get that every time | ask for it 8.1 9.6 12.6 10.2 10.7 10.6 9.3 11.6 111
| can take it when | want it 1.1 115 10.7 19.2 25.9 29.6 382 43.1 45.4
Missing (no data supplied) 4.4 25 29 1.2 1.2 1.4 0.6 1.0 26
n (sample size) 270 314 103 | 1,0563| 1,063 358 879 682 271

There are rules at meal times that we are expected to follow

Table 153: How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, there are
rules at meal times that we are expected to follow. By gender (%)

Strongly agree 8.8 8.4
Agree 52.7 49.2
Disagree 280 329
Strongly disagree 8.4 74
Missing (no data supplied) 2.1 2.1
n (sample size) 6,487 6,069

Table 154: How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, there are
rules at meal times that we are expected to follow. By age group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 13.6 838 6.6
Agree 613 53.4 443
Disagree 177 289 375
Strongly disagree 43 6.7 106
Missing (no data supplied) 32 22 1.0
n (sample size) 1,613 6,088 4,499

Table 155: How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, there are
rules at meal times that we are expected to follow. By social class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 9.1 79 8.6
Agree 54.9 510 479
Disagree 28.7 31.7 33.0
Strongly disagree 6.1 79 95
Missing (no data supplied) 1.2 1.5 1.1
n (sample size) 4,537 4,363 1,520
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Table 156: How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, there are
rules at meal times that we are expected to follow. By gender and age group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 13.8 13.1 89 85 6.9 6.4
Agree 63.1 59.6 55.6 51.2 45.7 429
Disagree 169 19.4 2569 32.2 35.3 39.9
Strongly disagree 4.0 4.7 75 5.9 10.8 10.3
Missing (no data supplied) 3.1 32 2.1 23 1.4 06
n (sample size) 797 814 3132 | 2932 | 2366| 2118

Table 157: How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, there are
rules at meal times that we are expected to follow. By gender and social class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 9.7 856 76 8.1 9.3 78
Agree 56.7 53.3 53.5 486 479 476
Disagree 26.7 30.8 29.4 34.2 31.1 35.1
Strongly disagree 58 6.3 8.3 74 10.1 89
Missing (no data supplied) 1.1 12 12 1.8 16 0.7
n (sample size) 2262 | 2260 | 2245 2,097 760 756

Table 158: How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, there are
rules at meal times that we are expected to follow. By age group and social class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 126 14.1 14.4 9.9 71 9.0 6.9 6.4 6.0
Agree 67.2 60.0 61.7 57.1 53.7 494 49.1 432 40.3
Disagree 14.3 19.3 18.4 271 30.3 31.8 349 394 412
Strongly disagree 3.8 45 4.0 47 6.9 88 82 10.7 116
Missing (no data supplied) 2.3 29 1.5 1.1 20 1.0 09 0.4 1.1
n (sample size) 533 597 201 2,113 | 2,196 724 1,779 | 1,460 554

Table 159: How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, there are rules
at meal times that we are expected to follow. By age group and social class for boys (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 114 14.1 173 10.9 70 10.1 77 6.1 5.7
Agree 69.2 62.9 59.2 58.6 57.6 50.7 50.6 441 406
Disagree 16.6 16.3 16.3 248 2656 285 32.1 386 403
Strongly disagree 2.7 4.6 5.1 4.7 7.6 9.3 8.1 10.7 12.0
Missing (no data supplied) 1.1 2.1 20 09 1.3 1.4 1.4 05 1.4
n (sample size) 263 283 98| 1056 | 1,136 365 897 773 283
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Table 160: How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, there are rules
at meal times that we are expected to follow. By age group and social class for girls (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 13.7 14.0 1.7 89 72 78 6.1 6.6 6.3
Agree 65.2 573 64.1 55.7 499 480 474 421 399
Disagree 13.0 220 20.4 29.4 34.2 362 379 405 421
Strongly disagree 4.8 45 2.9 4.7 6.2 8.4 8.2 10.6 111
Missing (no data supplied) 33 22 1.0 13 26 06 03 03 0.7
n (sample size) 270 314 103 | 1,083| 1,063 358 879 682 271

It is OK for a child to have something else to eat if he/she doesn't like

the food being served

Table 161: How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, it is OK for a
child to have something else to eat if he/she doesn't like the food being served. By gender (%)
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Strongly agree 146 169
Agree 441 480
Disagree 28.1 250
Strongly disagree 6.4 6.2
Missing (no data supplied) 6.9 49
n (sample size) 6,487 6,069

Table 162: How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, it is OK for
a child to have something else to eat if he/she doesn't like the food being served. By age
group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 14.6 16.2 15.6
Agree 40.4 45.6 494
Disagree 29.1 275 24.7
Strongly disagree 126 75 25
Missing (no data supplied) 3.3 49 7.8
n (sample size) 1613 6,088 4,499

Table 163: How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, it is OK for
a child to have something else to eat if he/she doesn’t like the food being served. By social
class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 12.9 16.3 173
Agree 470 456 465
Disagree 28.7 274 243
Strongly disagree 6.2 6.3 6.1
Missing (no data supplied) 5.2 44 5.8
n (sample size) 4,537 4,363 1,520
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Table 164: How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, it is OK for
a child to have something else to eat if he/she doesn’t like the food being served.
By gender and age group (%)

10-11 12-14
Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 14.1 156.0 16.2 16.2 139 175
Agree 394 41.4 435 479 476 51.4
Disagree 29.9 286 29.0 26.0 26.2 229
Strongly disagree 133 119 79 7.1 2.3 2.8
Missing (no data supplied) 34 32 45 3.7 99 54
n (sample size) 797 814 | 3132 2932 | 2366 2118

Table 165: How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, it is OK for
a child to have something else to eat if he/she doesn’t like the food being served.
By gender and social class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4
Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 133 12.7 149 177 16.1 185
Agree 442 49.6 440 477 453 478
Disagree 300 274 2956 25.0 26.3 224
Strongly disagree 6.7 5.6 6.4 6.1 5.0 71
Missing (no data supplied) 5.7 46 5.2 35 7.4 42
n (sample size) 2262 | 2260 | 2245 2097 760 756

Table 166: How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, it is OK for
a child to have something else to eat if he/she doesn't like the food being served. By age
group and social class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 10.3 149 184 132 156.5 170 13.7 175 177
Agree 418 406 423 4563 458 481 50.6 483 458
Disagree 31.9 29.6 26.4 299 2856 249 26.4 249 233
Strongly disagree 135 13.1 10.4 76 6.9 6.9 25 2.6 3.6
Missing (no data supplied) 2.4 18 25 4.1 33 32 6.8 6.7 9.6
n (sample size) 533 597 201 2113 | 2,196 724 1,779 1,460 554

Table 167: How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, it is OK for
a child to have something else to eat if he/she doesn't like the food being served. By age
group and social class for boys (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SCi1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 9.9 14.8 18.4 13.8 16.1 15.9 13.9 141 16.56
Agree 422 36.7 40.8 42.7 432 474 470 488 435
Disagree 316 31.1 28.6 309 312 26.8 279 26.3 264
Strongly disagree 14.4 162 9.2 80 74 6.3 3.1 19 2.1
Missing (no data supplied) 1.9 2.1 3.1 4.6 3.2 36 8.0 89 13.4
n (sample size) 263 283 98| 1056 1,136 365 897 773 283
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Table 168: How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, it is OK for
a child to have something else to eat if he/she doesn't like the food being served. By age
group and social class for girls (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SCi1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 10.7 15.0 184 125 16.0 18.2 135 214 199
Agree 415 439 437 478 4838 489 54.2 481 483
Disagree 322 283 24.3 29.1 26.6 229 24.9 229 21.0
Strongly disagree 12.6 111 11.7 71 6.4 73 1.8 34 52
Missing (no data supplied) 30 1.6 1.9 35 32 28 56 43 55
n (sample size) 270 314 103 | 1,063 | 1,053 3568 879 682 271

Manners are important at the dinner table

Table 169: How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, manners
are important at the dinner table. By gender (%)

Strongly agree 285 288
Agree 56.3 556.6
Disagree 10.3 11.2
Strongly disagree 2.9 1.6
Missing (no data supplied) 31 29
n (sample size) 6,487 6,069

Table 170: How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, manners
are important at the dinner table. By age group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 38.7 299 238
Agree 48.7 556.4 59.0
Disagree 6.8 10.2 13.1
Strongly disagree 19 2.0 2.6
Missing (no data supplied) 39 25 1.4
n (sample size) 1613 6,088 4,499

Table 171: How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, manners are
important at the dinner table. By social class (%)

Strongly agree 299 28.7 289
Agree 572 56.9 54.1
Disagree 9.6 106 122
Strongly disagree 1.7 19 2.8
Missing (no data supplied) 1.7 1.9 1.9
n (sample size) 4,537 4,363 1,620
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Table 172: How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, manners
are important at the dinner table. By gender and age group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 40.4 372 29.7 30.2 23.4 24.4
Agree 487 486 55.1 56.0 589 59.1
Disagree 45 9.1 10.0 10.3 12.7 13.6
Strongly disagree 2.1 1.5 2.7 1.3 33 1.9
Missing (no data supplied) 43 36 26 22 1.6 1.0
n (sample size) 797 814 | 3132 2932 | 2366 2118

Table 173: How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, manners
are important at the dinner table. By gender and social class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 28.8 31.0 29.3 28.1 28.0 29.8
Agree 582 56.0 56.5 574 54.3 53.8
Disagree 9.3 10.0 9.8 114 12.2 12.3
Strongly disagree 1.9 1.4 2.6 1.1 34 22
Missing (no data supplied) 18 1.7 1.7 1.9 2.0 19
n (sample size) 2262 | 2260 | 2245 2097 760 756

Table 174: How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, manners
are important at the dinner table. By age group and social class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 394 39.9 36.8 31.9 30.1 28.2 25.0 22.2 271
Agree 488 499 52.7 56.4 56.3 54.4 60.8 61.0 55.4
Disagree 75 59 6.5 89 100 130 1.3 18.7 139
Strongly disagree 1.6 1.6 2.0 1.3 1.7 2.9 2.1 2.3 2.7
Missing (no data supplied) 2.8 28 20 1.5 19 1.5 09 0.8 09
n (sample size) 533 597 201 2,113 2,196 724 1,779 1,460 554

Table 175: How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, manners
are important at the dinner table. By age group and social class for boys (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 376 438 39.8 309 306 279 240 22.4 240
Agree 51.7 488 49.0 56.8 55.9 54.8 61.9 60.4 56.2
Disagree 6.8 1.8 6.1 9.0 9.6 118 10.4 131 165
Strongly disagree 1.5 1.4 3.1 1.3 2.5 3.6 2.7 32 2.8
Missing (no data supplied) 23 49 20 20 1.5 19 1.1 09 1.4
n (sample size) 263 283 98| 1,056 1,136 365 897 773 283
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Table 176: How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, manners
are important at the dinner table. By age group and social class for girls (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 411 36.3 34.0 329 29.6 285 26.1 21.8 303
Agree 459 51.0 56.3 55.9 56.9 539 59.5 61.9 54.6
Disagree 8.1 9.6 6.8 88 10.4 14.2 123 14.4 122
Strongly disagree 1.6 1.6 1.0 1.3 0.9 2.2 1.5 1.3 2.6
Missing (no data supplied) 33 1.6 1.9 1.0 22 1.1 0.7 06 04
n (sample size) 270 314 103 | 1,083| 1,063 3568 879 682 271

We don't have to eat all meals at the kitchen or dining room table

Table 177: How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, we don't
have to eat all meals at the kitchen or dining room table. By gender (%)

Strongly agree 11.7 100
Agree 418 411
Disagree 28.7 30.2
Strongly disagree 143 1565
Missing (no data supplied) 34 33
n (sample size) 6,487 6,069

Table 178: How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, we don't
have to eat all meals at the kitchen or dining room table. By age group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 9.7 10.4 120
Agree 36.7 40.1 458
Disagree 308 31.3 273
Strongly disagree 18.0 165 134
Missing (no data supplied) 47 27 1.4
n (sample size) 1,613 6,088 4,499

Table 179: How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, we don't
have to eat all meals at the kitchen or dining room table. By social class (%)

Strongly agree 89 108 14.2
Agree 403 424 439
Disagree 32.6 29.6 274
Strongly disagree 16.1 1560 123
Missing (no data supplied) 20 22 292
n (sample size) 4,537 4,363 1,620
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Table 180: How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, we don't
have to eat all meals at the kitchen or dining room table. By gender and age group (%)

10-11 12-14
Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 10.8 8.7 112 95 128 1.2
Agree 39.3 34.2 40.0 402 458 458
Disagree 29.0 32.6 310 31.6 26.5 282
Strongly disagree 16.8 19.3 14.8 16.4 13.1 13.7
Missing (no data supplied) 4.1 5.3 30 23 1.7 1.0
n (sample size) 797 814 | 3132 2932 | 2366 2118

Table 181: How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, we don't
have to eat all meals at the kitchen or dining room table. By gender and social class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4
Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 9.9 79 1156 9.9 14.9 13.6
Agree 41.7 39.0 429 41.8 44.3 435
Disagree 316 33.7 29.0 30.2 26.8 276
Strongly disagree 156.0 173 14.6 18.7 12.1 12.6
Missing (no data supplied) 1.9 2.1 20 23 18 26
n (sample size) 2262 | 2260 | 22456 2097 760 756

Table 182: How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, we don't
have to eat all meals at the kitchen or dining room table. By age group and social class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 8.6 9.4 10.4 76 10.7 13.8 10.6 11.4 1569
Agree 3441 380 433 387 40.6 43.2 441 470 45.7
Disagree 356.5 305 308 34.0 315 28.7 30.6 26.8 24.7
Strongly disagree 184 18.8 119 18.1 156.1 122 135 14.0 132
Missing (no data supplied) 34 34 35 1.6 2.1 2.1 1.1 09 0.5
n (sample size) 533 597 201 2,113 2,196 724 1,779 1,460 554

Table 183: How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, we don't
have to eat all meals at the kitchen or dining room table. By age group and social class for

boys (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 9.1 95 133 82 119 148 12.2 118 16.2
Agree 376 428 408 40.7 392 438 436 484 463
Disagree 36.9 26.5 32.7 322 325 279 29.7 264 24.0
Strongly disagree 14.4 184 11.2 170 14.6 112 130 135 138
Missing (no data supplied) 1.9 28 20 1.8 1.8 29 1.6 1.0 0.7
n (sample size) 263 283 98 1,056 1,136 365 897 773 283
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Table 184: How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, we don't
have to eat all meals at the kitchen or dining room table. By age group and social class for
girls (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SCi1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 8.1 9.2 78 6.8 95 128 9.1 109 16.6
Agree 30.7 33.8 456 36.8 421 42.7 446 45.6 45.0
Disagree 34.1 34.1 29.1 356.7 305 29.3 31.6 28.2 25,5
Strongly disagree 22.2 19.1 12.6 19.3 16.7 13.1 14.0 14.7 125
Missing (no data supplied) 48 38 49 1.4 23 20 0.7 0.7 04
n (sample size) 270 314 103 | 1,053 | 1,053 358 879 682 271

Going to school or to bed hungry because there is not enough food at home

Table 185: How often do you go to school or to bed hungry because there is not enough
food at home? By gender (%)
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Always 1.4 1.1
Often 25 2.2
Sometimes 182 16.7
Never 76.0 79.3
Missing (no data supplied) 1.9 1.8
n (sample size) 6,487 6,069

Table 186: How often do you go to school or to bed hungry because there is not enough
food at home? By age group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Always 12 1.0 1.5
Often 22 23 25
Sometimes 22.6 172 15.0
Never 71.0 78.1 80.1
Missing (no data supplied) 29 1.4 1.0
n (sample size) 1613 6,088 4,499

Table 187: How often do you go to school or to bed hungry because there is not enough
food at home? By social class (%)

Always 1.0 8 1.4
Often 18 26 27
Sometimes 16.3 16.6 18.1
Never 79.8 789 76.6
Missing (no data supplied) 1.2 1.1 1.3
n (sample size) 4537 4,363 1,620
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Table 188: How often do you go to school or to bed hungry because there is not enough
food at home? By gender and age group (%)

10-11 12-14
Boys Girls Boys Girls
Always 1.1 1.2 1.0 09 1.8 1.1
Often 2.6 1.8 22 2.3 25 24
Sometimes 240 21.4 189 15.4 15.8 141
Never 69.4 72.6 76.3 80.2 788 816
Missing (no data supplied) 29 29 1.6 1.2 1.1 08
n (sample size) 797 814 3132 2932 | 2366| 2118

Table 189: How often do you go to school or to bed hungry because there is not enough
food at home? By gender and social class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4
Boys Girls Boys Girls
Always 1.2 0.8 0.5 1.0 1.6 1.2
Often 19 1.6 22 30 30 24
Sometimes 173 152 183 14.8 19.1 172
Never 78.4 81.2 78.0 80.1 TAT 78.3
Missing (no data supplied) 1.1 12 1.0 1.1 1.6 09
n (sample size) 2262 | 2260 | 2245| 2097 760 756

Table 190: How often do you go to school or to bed hungry because there is not enough
food at home? By age group and social class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Always 1.1 05 1.0 06 08 15 13 1.0 1.4
Often 26 1.8 20 15 25 26 1.9 29 32
Sometimes 24.4 21.3 19.4 168 170 175 134 143 19.0
Never 68.9 74.9 74.6 80.3 78.6 775 82.7 81.2 75.8
Missing (no data supplied) 3.0 1.5 30 0.8 1.1 00.8 0.7 0.6 0.5
n (sample size) 533 597 201 | 2113 | 2,196 724 1779 | 1,460 554

Table 191: How often do you go to school or to bed hungry because there is not enough
food at home? By age group and social class for boys (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Always 08 0.4 2.0 0.8 0.4 1.4 1.7 0.8 1.8
Often 34 1.8 2.0 15 1.9 2.7 2.1 2.3 39
Sometimes 23.2 24.0 214 18.0 19.4 19.2 14.9 15.1 18.4
Never 70.0 72.4 70.4 789 773 75.3 80.5 81.0 75.6
Missing (no data supplied) 2.7 1.4 4.1 09 1.1 1.4 08 0.8 0.4
n (sample size) 263 283 98 1,066 1,136 365 897 773 283
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Table 192: How often do you go to school or to bed hungry because there is not enough
food at home? By age group and social class for girls (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Always 15 0.6 - 04 1.0 1.7 1.0 1.2 1.1
Often 19 1.9 1.9 15 30 25 1.7 35 26
Sometimes 25.6 18.8 175 15.7 14.5 16.9 1.7 135 196
Never 67.8 771 78.6 81.7 80.2 79.6 85.0 81.4 76.0
Missing (no data supplied) 3.3 1.6 1.9 0.8 1.2 0.3 0.6 0.4 0.7
n (sample size) 270 314 103 | 1,063 | 1,063 358 879 682 271

Being on a diet or doing something else to lose weight

Table 193: At present, are you on a diet or doing something else to lose weight? By gender (%)

No, my weight is fine 65.7 55.4
No, but | should lose some weight 1561 218
No, because | need to put on weight 76 4.2
Yes 9.6 165
Missing (no data supplied) 20 22
n (sample size) 6,487 6,069

Table 194: At present, are you on a diet or doing something else to lose weight? By age

group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
No, my weight is fine 689 618 56.8
No, but | should lose some weight 138 183 20.4
No, because | need to put on weight 4.3 5.7 6.6
Yes 9.5 122 16.1
Missing (no data supplied) 36 1.9 1.1
n (sample size) 1613 6,088 4,499

Table 195: At present, are you on a diet or doing something else to lose weight? By social

class (%)

No, my weight is fine 629 60.2 59.8
No, but | should lose some weight 177 19.0 19.4
No, because | need to put on weight 5.6 5.7 6.1
Yes 12.6 13.8 12.8
Missing (no data supplied) 1.2 1.3 1.8
n (sample size) 4537 4363 1,620
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Table 196: At present, are you on a diet or doing something else to lose weight? By gender
and age group (%)
10-11 12-14

Boys Girls Boys Girls

No, my weight is fine 70.4 674 65.9 577 65.0 477
No, but | should lose some weight 12.7 147 15.8 20.9 15.0 26.4
No, because | need to put on weight 45 4.1 70 45 9.3 3.7
Yes 9.2 9.8 9.7 14.9 9.4 21.4
Missing (no data supplied) 3.3 39 1.6 20 1.3 08
n (sample size) 797 814 | 3,132 | 2932 2366| 2118

Table 197: At present, are you on a diet or doing something else to lose weight? By gender
and social class (%)

SC3-4
Boys Girls
No, my weight is fine 68.1 577 65.5 54.7 66.7 53.0
No, but | should lose some weight 143 212 15.1 231 16.8 22.1
No, because | need to put on weight 75 3.7 77 36 74 49
Yes 9.0 16.2 10.7 172 75 18.0
Missing (no data supplied) 1.1 12 11 15 16 20
n (sample size) 2262 | 2260 2245| 2,097 760 756

Table 198: At present, are you on a diet or doing something else to lose weight? By age
group and social class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

No, my weight is fine 70.5 68.7 75.6 65.3 61.3 b58.6 583 bb.2 b5b.6
No, but | should lose some weight 11.6 156.1 13.4 178 184 19.6 19.6 218 218
No, because | need to put on weight 45 35 4.0 5.1 55 7.2 6.3 6.6 6.0
Yes 9.4 10.7 55 11.1 133 12.8 16.2 1569 14.8
Missing (no data supplied) 39| 20| 15| o8| 15| 19| os| os| 18
n (sample size) 533 597 2,01 2,113 2,196 724 1,779 1,460 b5b4

Table 199: At present, are you on a diet or doing something else to lose weight? By age
group and social class for boys (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

No, my weight is fine 738 69.3 78.6 68.4 65.6 66.0 66.8 64.7 64.0
No, but | should lose some weight 11.0 145 10.2 15.8 156.1 16.7 136 15.4 187
No, because | need to put on weight 42 42 3.1 65 6.8 77 96 93 838
Yes 76 10.6 5.1 9.0 112 85 9.0 10.2 6.7
Missing (no data supplied) 34 1.4 3.1 03 1.4 1.1 1.1 0.4 18
n (sample size) 263 283 98| 1056 1,136 365 897 773 283
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Table 200: At present, are you on a diet or doing something else to lose weight? By age
group and social class for girls (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
No, my weight is fine 67.4 68.2 72.8 62.2 b6.7 51.1 497 44.4 46.9
No, but | should lose some weight 122 15.6 16.5 198 219 22.3 2568 29.0 26.1
No, because | need to put on weight 4.8 29 49 3.7 4.0 6.7 3.0 35 30
Yes 1.1 10.8 5.8 13.1 16.7 173 21.4 224 232
Missing (no data supplied) 4.4 25 - 1.2 1.7 25 0.1 06 18
n (sample size) 270 314 103 | 1,063 | 1,053 358 879 682 271
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